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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION . ey o | . o R e
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND/OR VARIANCE | P 34 e | e S i R s e Se S e e e
TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: .:
ownes =) n'f the situate in Baitimore Counly and which is A1
me-t:dluuu' end plat attached and made a hereolf. mﬁm (1) aay
that the roning status of the horein described property be re- pursuant to Law T
Item No. 5 - Lycle No. 11l
Hmore C trom ap - MsLeRo gone to an . ML . [ - xR e S s
Hmﬁlfnr. the rmm ven in the attached statement; and (2) for llfrmli EIII"EIFUH. uﬂ:::; oS E:H:::n}:m[?g;t;fL*::Tﬂ‘r:l Ilage, Ind
said Zoning Law and Regulations of 3altimore County, to use the herein described property, BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
D o oo e e S i e i e S S S i e e e i May 3, 1982
e e e e e e T o foel }f you liave any ri_lmﬁ"lcl.;g*; -:l;lr..i':-rnj;nq the enclosed —omments, nlea
oe Teée to contact me at 4-3391. Notice of the specific hearing dare,
s o i e A B e e S i e e S e e Comwry oyrice siea. .. JRichard A. keid, Esquire which will be hetween September 1 and December 31, 1982, will ke
and (3) for the reasons given in the attached slatemant. - yariance from the following sections o. fowson, Warylara 71374 | 102 West Pennsylvanis Avenue forwarded to vou in the future.
“Wgw 51 \ . £ Towson, Maryland 21204
T ﬂ-’-ﬁ ]l g | RE: Item Nu. 5 - C v - Very truly yours,
'I.mw * i b B ri ] . = }rl:lﬂ Hﬂ. J.;I & -
PALTIMORE COUNTY. DVISION AT Petitioner - Nottingham Village, In /—h/f % £
mﬂm%* g o Reclassification Petition o E4 « L
WISCELLANEOUS GASH — NICHOLAS 3. COMMODARI
2/ "_:ﬂ_‘—z— el Dear Mr. Reid: Ef:ilirn.i? 1
Zoning Plans Advisory Commifttee
u‘lW iy poril This teclassification petition has been timely filed
P_{_ﬁﬂ g : with the Board of Appeals for a public hearing =ithin the NBC:nr
i e et abaria April - October '82 reclassification cycle (Cycle 11I). It
. : : AT ha: been reviewed by the Zoning Office as to form ard content Enclosures
: : & Srare fowds Coemission Mand has also 'een reviewed by the Zoning Plans Advisory
LA : — : ol R barsss of Committee. The review and enclosed comments from the cc: Whitman, Requardt and Associates
- e | - A | e g ST Committee are intended to provide you and the Board of 2315 Saint Paul Street
o 4 S 'S \ thalth Dapartment Appeals with an insight as to possible conflicts or problems Baltimare, Maryland 21218
, / o . Sradeet Plinsing that could arise from the requested reclassification or
- 8oL " » Baltimore County Code. ! AR Y LA R b, uses and improves»nts that may be specified as part of the
PR R L 25 W 2 : request. They are not intended to indicate the apprepriate-
& Special Exception and/or Variance, ~ ) -..., Boaid of Bdwation ness of the zoring action requested.
= m'mgi.mnﬂﬂﬂ" and arc 1o be hound the m P '_:’.' :"":" Laning AMeisistraticon
— - adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore Py b | &\ falt gt If it has beer suggested that the petition forms,
L g X by ot v | gt descriptions, brie’'., and/or the site Elans be amended so
F P 85 to reflect better compliance with t

¢ zoning regulations
and commenti;g agencies' standards and policies, vyou are
requested to review these comments, make your own judgemant
as to their accuracy and submit the necessary rmendments
to this office oefore May 31. In the event that any re-

Contract Purchaser:

R E——— NPT SR Ll L e b

(Type or Print Name)

i

-
o e T
ek

R R O T et 0 £ O quested amendments ure not received prior to this date, the
} \ petition will be advertised as originally submitted.
e e i e I T b A i In view ~f your client's pruposal to have this 134 plus
addrats (Type e acre parcel o land reclassified to a M.L. Zone, this hearing
e is required., The site is surrounded by the Whitemarsh Mall
gt e e R e i e e . e W e i S A R eSS R 3 to the north, 1-95 to the south, and vacant land to the east
and State Signature L : ]
i ow s file 3/iRe AT, & 1M and west.
Attorney for Petitioner: < :F N I ¢ 2
E - n view of the fact that the submitted site plan does :
Richard A. Reid =~ 100 West Pernsylvania Avenue _ g - not indicate a proposed development of the subject property, e
- (Type or JINE Address e i . ™ E"' the enclosed comments from the Committee are general in
/75 Towson, MD 21204 B25-0545 3 =3 5 nature, If the requested r.classification is granted, more s
A ERATTAA e R ' =2 < detailed comments from County agencies and/or the Committes s
Sigranure & mnE will be cubmitted when a proposed development is shown. r
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue xume, address and phone number of legai owner, con- F o A
Sl b troct purchaser or representative to be contacted & ﬁ- 28 =
Towson, Maryland 21204 Mr. pichard R. Jomes ‘g
i - ;L e e Mame 100 West Pennsylvania Avenue 2
Towson, Maryland 21204 >
PO L T L L e e R R e i o
Attorney's Telephone No nAdress Phone Mo, o
g =
ey
n::" -Ill'n'i
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I"fa]*@?. BALTIMORE COUNTY .
t\ ity ) DERARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEFTING

gy

(S220%% 71 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
\$2 4/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

) DONALD 1 ROOP M0 MPH
DEPUTY STATE [ COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER April 7, 1082

TOAVSON MARYLAND 21204
“ipa R  404-2550

STEPHEN E COLLNG
BIRECTON

.f;fﬁ" @}\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
| azese’ | DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
w TOASON. MARYLAND 21204

HARRY ! ™STEL P E

DIRECTON April &, 1982 March 29, 1932

March 22, 1982

Mr. William T. Hackett, Chairman

T il D LA TR ¥ o

poard of Appeals Mr. Willilem Hackett
Court House Chairman, Board of Appeals Mr. William Hackett, Chalrman
it ik Rt Mbiomn i immstticitiey yeth e e ] Lo, e i e |
Re: Ttam #5 Zoning Cycle I11 (Apri'-Octcber 1982) . Cycle II1 - 19 ' oo L he
5 tv Owner: HNottingham Villag ; Board of Appeals Mee B7 Towson, Maryland 2120% \
* ' ﬂ:- m‘:;rm of County Office Bullding N i !
5/5 Honeygo :::;ﬂ 750" E. Towscn, Maryland 21204 ITEM: &5 Stting Cycle 111 - 1982, Meeting of March 16, 1982 Near Mo, SNashabti (3
Forry Hall Blvd. e Property Owner: Fam Ttem No. 5 N
:ﬂlﬂﬂ Iﬂni!ll: :‘- A.t.mtim= Hr' -. cmd.rt “illﬁ;jtﬁ'}s H Tln Blvd PFGPITI!' Owner ! ﬂﬂttiﬁlhﬂ "111..'-'. Inc. Comments on Item '5' Erl:ll'." 111 H::-ntl'.ng Mar-h lﬁl lEil-ﬂF.'. AF® BE ]

Location: S/5 Honeygo Blvd. 750" E. from centerline of
Perry Hall Rlwd.
Existing Zoning: M.L.R.

P

hores: 134.4138
pistrict: ldth

fellows:

750' E. from centerline of
Perry Hall Blvd,, alse binds

=

Property Owner: Hottingham Village, Isc. g

Haix o a7 ll'ﬂl:; I‘..Sll Lru.:'dﬁﬁ:ﬂ ek Loeation: 8/6 Foneygo Bl ed. T50' from centerline of ,-i
e . Existing Zoning: ebio o S Perry Hall Boulevard _

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office Prnpuudlzjﬁm M.L. DRESEIDRS T Baisting sondog: ML Fi

in connection with the subject items. ACTres: . Proposed Zoning: P 3

for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee District: léth e Aeves: 134%.5138 5

; X : District: ikth R

Genecal: -

Dear Mr. Hackett:

develupment,
With proper storm water management, future
resulting from the proposed zoning, should have no adverse

effect on the Scate Highway.

timore County %o increase in traffic generation is expected by the requested
This sits is a portion of the property reviewed by the Bal

Joint Subdivision Planning Committee May 7, 198l.

The comments which wers supplied September 2, 1981, in conjunction with the
review of the Revised Preliminary Plar White Marsh Business Comeunity Section "D7
dated April 23, 1981 and revised July 27, 1981 (Project B1081), and supplemented
Septambar 29, 1981 and Jaruary 7, 1981, are referred to for your consideration.

Metropolitan water and sever are avallable.

3 L -
_ot ey R b T

zoning change from M.L.R. o M.L. The zoning plan, as witmitted, does not contaln sufficient infor-

mation; thersfore the Baltimore County Dejurtment of Health cannot make
cumplete componto.

e B

Sincerely,

e

Engineering Associate Il

Very truly yoirs,
ﬂﬂlﬁﬁiéht § Chief
Bareau of Engineering
Access Permits

mulmhlmwmhmmmrmwﬂﬂfﬂhﬂm
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Ttem 5, Zoning Cyecle IIIX X s i
(April-Octcher 1982).

P ENVIRONMENTAL FE‘IIE}EH . e

Vary truly yours,

IH I}

ﬁﬁ/ | h &“‘ﬂ‘ e g vy 1JF/als
o g
biard, A5 o b
Puress of Public Bervices |
AM: ZRM: PWR: 65 vy =

ec: Jack Wimbley
catherins Warfisld

M-SE & 5W Key Sheats
26-29 UE 28-31 Fos. Sheets
WE 7 G & H, & NE BH Topo

T or or Speech
B2 Tax Map oty perarinl: Tof el fed Heanng

MU TSAE far.more Metro — SE50 50 D.C Metro — 1 800-462 5082 Ststawide Toll Free
PO Box TIT 7 107 Sorth Calenrt St Baltimors, Marpland 21203 - o117
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e I A0y SUVEFYURT UF PETITION FOR REZONING

Since the adcption of the Comprehensive Zoning Maps for

H‘ﬂ.ltlmre Eﬂulit}' iﬂ Jgﬂﬂ' t-hl‘:'rf ."‘.ﬂ[,' IJT."'L:II a Trlﬂf".".‘d- l-n 'I'f'-r'.l'-!-L- in

the demand for land zoned M.L. in the Wh

BALTIMORE COUNTY et - MNT Y \te Marsh area; whereas,

B2 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS G LICENSES %Wﬁm.ﬁﬂﬂ?w BRLTHVIC)RE COJNTY MH_K: SC]—ms the demand for M.L.R. land has decreased. Petitioner's property

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 825-730 _ |
= 494-3610 o Bt april 6, 1982 Robert ¥ 18 the prime area for industrial development in this part of
F‘ﬂl "ﬁ L] . !%Ihm T i L]
TED ZALESKI, I, April 13, 1982 CHEF anon, Marylind ~ 21208 the County, due to its location adjacent to 1 Town Conter, size
DIRECTOR ‘ , Bire,
Wr, Williss Nasmand cer William Hackert PEe:. 3ia2/82 topography, visibility frum I-95 and acrersibility Frem W
“aning Commissioner Chalrman of Board of Appeals : accersibility from White
Office of Planning and Zoning gh'nlmmh::n Marsh Boulevard. Granting the rezoning requested would <4
Baltimore County Cffice Bullding rman, of Appeals ' sinin ot bt
Towsan, Maryland 21204 Baitimore County Office Buildi substantially to the County' . £k Baka an
1111 West Chesapeske Avenue y'8 industrial tax base and be in harmony
Attention: Nick ﬂﬁ;::li;"fﬂim" s Towson, Maryland 21204 with plans for the industrial development of Bal+ imore County
faning sory Commi
as formula o g Eco . :
Mr. William E:;I:ltt e e i b akan Wbt abe Buts Zoning Cycle #111 rmulaced by ite Economic De velopment Commission.
Board w a rope Oy
> 750 E. f terline of Perry Hall Blvd RE: Item No: 5 The fact that an unanticipated need for M.L. land ha:
2B: Peclassification Petiti-ns Location: S/8 Honeygo Blvwd. 750 . from center ivd, :::pllrtr Owner: HNottingham Village, Inc. developed at wWh )
2 ailon: S/8 Hone . 750" at White Marsh consti T Y , _
mﬁ:‘r lﬁiﬁi ]_ﬂﬁz Frin N0, . 5 Zoning Agenda: Meuting of March 16, 1782 Presasit :mﬁ;;: :TE?_IL"& 50" from centerline of Perry Hall Blwd, - 4 constitutes evidence of both arror and
Proposed Zoning: M.L. change. To the extent that there has bLeen an increass in
Dear Mr. HBackett: Gentlemern: ¥ 1
rdemand : i e v
1 have no comment =t this time for the following Item Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this School Situstion nd for land zoned M.L. since the adoption of the Comprehensive
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X® are applicable and required Schoal Zoning Maps, cthere has been a chanae -
—— to be corrected or Incorporated into the final plans for the property. T Capacity Over/Usder change. To the extent that the
County Council did n : LT ik
3k Y c 0t accuratel ey VA e
..»-'E::: Hos g ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the ref-renced property are required and m:i!: be .- ¢ly forecast that need, there
1-em No. 7 located at intervals or ________ feet along an 'f"“_dw"m" was error,
Tten No. B accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published No effect on student population.
Ttem Ho. 10 Department of Public Works. The Court of Appeals of Maryland add.-ssed a gsimilar ‘ssue
Ttem No. 11 F . =¥ g
Iten 0. lflf; A second means .f vehicle access is required for the site. from Baltimore County in the case of Kohde v. County Board, 234 Md
Ttem No. ——d ERrd, .
Item YNo. 16 fhe vehicle dead end conditicn shown &t 259. There, the court, at pages 267-2f8, said:
It“ hl 11 " =] "
Item No. 18 EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. Student Yield With: * % "It is sometimes difficult to say whether some ri
Ttea Ko 19 evidence shows original error or a change ir 7
The site shall be made to 'H-P-'-l' with all .H“ﬂb]" Parts of the 2 L 11 fﬂnditiﬂng' and it may not be nﬂc::,-auar}-' Eo resalyve ]
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. Elementary ; the question. Pressman v. City of Baltimere, 222 M4. 310 B
’.ﬂl F4 I:-‘ - ; - The ﬁFFI{EﬂI‘iL produced considerable expert :;;_'
fiaito & oo A - The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall % Junior High sostimony to show that either as a result of lack of 5
f Barphan camply with all applicable requirements of the Wational Fire Frotect-on anticipation of trends of development in 1955 or as
S i rlae Association Standard No. 101 °Life Safety Code®, 1376 Bdition prior Senior High a result of changes in trend which have occurred
e £0 occupancy. Since then, whether anticipated or not, the existing i
foning was in error at the time of the hearing. 3
CEB:es 6. Site plans are approwed, as drawn. the trend has been .owards apartments and,
el ] particularly in arcas close to the city of
7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, chis time. / Baltimore, towards high riso apartments. The
Ry : 4}7.#;" g ﬂéﬁé— S " nced and demand for siich rental accommodations
{ ' +f 4.9 oved r j‘: Lol .Lﬁp Depart : ave increased greatly over rle last several
REVIEWTR: _L’_ Appr # ment of Planning years, and the subiect Ralys: . :
- Fire Prevention Bureau ; - J property is described as
-P e, e DPELEEe slte fﬂr apﬂrtment de'-'rElﬂmﬂ'f" & " oW "
Speciais Inspection Division Roverow, MutiLgn, ’ vl .
MclEaw & Roo
I /mb|em o :.“:i._-."
Towsom e §idoa i
ES-1mOD 1
.|_§
e
. - - | o
| & L] e
IN THE MATTER OF : IN  THE |
- ;uld be granted _ I THE MATTER OF THE iN THE CIRCUIT COURT THE APPLICATION OF y i
. aside from the For the foregoing reasons, the Petition shoul &
Furthermere, it is submitted that guite R N APPLICATION OF NOTTINGHAM VILLAGE, INC, : CIRCUIT COURT L)
o»d M.L.R. should be rezoned to NOTTINGHAM VILLAGE, INC FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY FOR REZONING FROM iy
- . r not to include some M.L. zoning of and 134 acres of the 204 acres 2o r e
foragoing, it was erro | FOF REZONITNG FROM M,L.R. M.L.R. fo M.L. ON PROPERTY : FOR gL'
petiticner's property in order to permit it to reach its full M.L. TO M.L, ON PROPERTY LOCATED ; AT LAW LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE s
White Marsh Town Center ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF HONEYGO OF HOMEYGO BLVD,, 750 FT. : BALTIMORE COUNTY o
development potential as part of The Wnite Hars : BLVD., 750' EAST FROM THE : Misc. 15/126/83-M-91 EAST FROM THE CENTER LINE :
ik de a CENTERLINE OF PERRY HALL BLVD,, OF PERRY HALL BLVD. : AT LAW
The zoning should have been compreb enough to inclu #lehasd A Feld 1ath District l4th Distrier
Suite 520 3
variety of manufacturing uses com: WATR: the Towh Covres | | 102 West Pennsylvania Avenue % bna Fite No. B85-80 : Zoning File No. R-83-60 : Wise. Dog. e, 2 =
' Tow=on, Maryland 21204 oning Tile INO. : - i -
concept and, conversely. such uses should not have been limited 1 823-1800 ’ Folbs M- 124
Bk B o o dle Al |
_entirely to the more restrictive M.L.R. category. That M.L. Attorney for Petitioner 3 : File No. 8-k}
5 ’
sses are consistent with the Town Center concept is evidenced by ANTWER TO PETITION ON AFFEAL S LT T
| H H : H = H H - : H H ¥ i i H : - £ H H ¥ | 4
- i 1/ - of such zone for the Owings Mills
; the inclusion of 54~ acres Ihe People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Protestant Below and Appellee CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE
mown Center on the 1980 Comprehensive Zoning Map.
herein, answers the Perition on Appeal heretofore filed by the Appellant, «iz: ! THE BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE

Here, the proposed rezoning sought by Petitioner, when

| dmim Po |, denies Pa 2 and each and sub=
considered with the areas not to be rezoned, presents the ideal Appellee admits Poragroph &3 Paragraph ea every COUNTY

Also, the M.L. zone parmgmaph thereof ond opposes the relief prayed for in Poragraph 3,

i for a Town Center.
| package of industrial uses for TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

| would be located in an area where it could not impact property The decision of the Board of Appeals herein was proper and justified by the
: | . And now come William T. Hackett, Joenne L. S
|other than Petitioner's. Thirty-eight acres of M.L.R. land are evidence before it and Appellee prays that the decision of *he Board be swstained as — @ L. Suder and Lercy B.
: . Spurrier, constituting the Coun !
retained to the south to act as a buffer between the residential betio ol and Lepatly wado, 9 ty Board of Appeols of Baltimare County, and in answer to
uses and the M.L. us s in accordance with the purpose of M.L.R. the Order for Appeal directed against them in this case, herewith retum the record of

AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, etc.,

| 26ning set forth in B.C.Z.R., §247. hile no buffer is needed proceedings had in the above entitled motter, consisting of the following cortified copies

- f == .
' to the north (since White Marsh Boulevard separates the residential . I q 1 e or original papers o file in the office of the Board of Appeal: i Coun
| ed pl nevertheless, retains y & £ /J W f&#“{'“ L RSEi i4
| from industrial uses) the proposed plan, ’ " + | Jhn W, Hessian, 111 ENTRIES FROM THE DOCKET OF THE BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE
| 32 acres of M.L.R. zoning in that area. Property to the east, . : e 3 U F'“,[-" Coumel for Bﬂlﬂmi:nml'r COUNMTY
!iznrum! M.L., M.L.R. and D.R. 5.5 is separated from the proposed | ! 3. : E._‘i:’ 3 g /‘?{ 7 Mo Rop2eh
| 2/ | Z & = ....ﬁé‘._ﬁﬁmr S
= - To the o ex Eb) .
industrial zoning by the John F. Kennedy Expressway | | Poter Mitkc Z S March 1, 1982 ::nh:m :{ [-.lq;:hgbm wnﬁ.i inc., for zaning reclassification
| west and Honeygo Boulevard is Petitioner's Shopping | Deputy People s Counsel sy gt EEARTR SAL Ae M0, Y property located o The
west and across Honeyg | | Rm. 771, Court House south side of Honeygo Blvd., 750 east from the center line of
- Ha_l_l' with H‘hi{ﬂj M.L. uses are Eﬂﬂpﬂtiblﬂ-- {Eﬂﬂ ﬂqlin Iﬂﬂ.iﬂ? I | rm' Mh'ﬂ !1“ F"rr"hu .‘I’!"d;, I"‘h DI‘“'riE' ""':“ld
| for Owings Aills Town Center, where M.L. zoning is adjacent to ' ek E‘"‘": ﬂ‘hTT- Hackett, Chairman, County Board ot Appeals,
{ : ! Y C J dav of il. 1983 of the reching ertisement and posting of 1y = date of hearl
B.M.C.7. zoning.) . | | | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this < doy of April, s O COpy sel for Sept, 21, 1982, of ]“_H’_ ks ik » ng
| I 5 foregoing Anvwer to Petition on Appeal wos delivered to the Administrative Sece
| _ ng ary, May 3, 1982 Comments of Boltimore County Loning Plans Advisory Comr.ittes
| ' County Boord of Appeals, Rm, 200, Court House, Towson, MD 21204; and a copy =
'1/ All acreages herein have been rounded to the nearest | i e I e : September 2, 1982  Certificate of Publication in newspaper - filed
' whole acre. ' : mailed to Richard A, Reid, Esquire, Sulte &0G, 102 W, Penmsylvanio Avenuve, Towson,
- , 4,1 £
|2/ Additicnally, §253.4 of B.C.Z.R., in effect, retains a 100° | RoveTon. MueLLER. | - September 4, 1982 Certificate of Posting of property = filed
st g o] | strip of M.R. zoning or screened M.L. uses along the west | Mcleaw & REs : MC 21204, =
g side of the John F. Kennedy Expressway within the M.L. zoning Htpronhou ERG | | .o ,f'
s W, NN AvE | sought herein. I Tewnes, Miu, 21304 - _ /’:’-fz—r mﬂ M s o

Feter Nox Limmerman
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M ottingham Village, Inc. 2.
Case No, R-B3-40
September 21, 1982 At 10 A.M. hearing held on petition
February 15, 1983 O-der of Caunty Board of Appeals denying the petition for
reclowuification
| March 14, 1983 Order for Appeal filed in the Circuit Ci. for Baltimore County
| by Richard A. Reid, Esq., on behall of Petitioner
!' March 15, 1983 Certificate of NMotice sent to all interested parties
March 16, 1983 Petition to occompany Order for Appeal filed in Circuit Court
April 28, 1963 Tronscript of testimony filed
Peaple's Counsel's Exhibit No. 1 = Interoffice correspondence,
to Robt. Morriott, Jr. irom
Arthur Putzel, 1/28/81,
Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1A = Bill fur posting, 9/16/82
. a " 1B - Receipt for posting, 9/20/82
. *«  * 2A - Balte. Co. Zoning Regulations
|
| . ’ “ 28 - Council Bill No. 176-81
" " ® 3 =Plet, /1982 by Whitmon, Requardt
o 2 * 4 = Description of property in plot
by 2 * 5= Council log of isues including issue 6144
!1 ) ! * & = Survey of Vocont Indusirial Lond, 11/1980
G " " 7 = Study called Profile of the Economy,
1 1/1981
: » " 8 - Industrial Land Demand Analysis, 1/198
' " " % 9 industricl Land Marketobili1 / in the East
E County, 1/1982
'. " " " 10 - Anelysis of Development Potentials and
| Public Policy lncertives, 1/1982
1.
| o " * 11 - Comments from Zoning Advisory
Committee dated Moy 3, 1982
. " “ 12 - Report from Director of Planning, 5/28/§2
" " " 13 - Zoning Reclasification Petitions,
July 15, 1982
|
» " " 14 - 1980 Comprehensive Zoning Mop 2 C
3/1978
1 )
“ottingham Villoge, Inc. B

Cote Mo. R-83-80

exhibit indicates almost no land presently available in industrial parks. This study was
completed and publ ished ofter the 1980 Comprehensive Maps were adopted. Exhibits #7,
¥8, and 79 further supported this contention. He testified that os of Jonuary 1982 there

were proctically no sites available in olready estoblished industrial parks., He further

testified that at the time of the 1980 mop adoption, the County Council had no knowledge

of these shortages ond that it was his function to cttioct business and industry into Baltimore

Counly and in order to 5o do, he needed M. L. industrial park land now and not in 1984

when the next mops are to be odopted.

Mr. George E. Goverilis, a lond plonner, also testified in support

of the requested zoning change. He testified that he sow no conflict in the proposed

zoning with ony nearby properiizs and no conflicts with the Master Plan. He noted that the

present resistonce to M.L.R. zoned lond a3 to sales, the oclmost total lock of industrial

park land evailable, the need for more manufacturing lond wses to promate employment,

the labor for which is now avoilable in this area and cited oll these as being change in

the area since the 1980 maps and supporting the requested reclassification. This concluded
Petitioner's case along with a memorandum which is port of the cose file.

Mr. Paul Joresinski, a nearby resident, testified in opposition to the

petition. He noted the increased industrial uses provided for under M. L. zening and

feared these would detract from the value of his he dings. He olso cbjected fo the increose

~ in traffic, especially heavy trucks, that the proposed use would generate. He clso noted

on the Baltimore Counly zoning mops the large amount of M, L. zoned land in this orea

olreody in existence and felt this provided ample M. L. zoned land for this orea.

Mr. James Hoswell, Planner for Baltimore County, testified ot length

- @5 to the history of .he zoning on this site. The Board will act attempt to delincate this

zoning history, but merely summarize by ‘aying that through this process the entire town

center inown a3 White Morsh Town Center wos zoned and is now weil under development.

Mo issue os to this alleged need for this M. L, zoning wes before the Council in the 1980

map pracess and there was no discussion relative to the restrictive effects of M.L.R. zoning.

& o

MNottingham Village, Inc, 4,

Cose No. R-83-60

April 28, 1983 Record of proceedings filed in the Circuit €1, for Baltimore County

Record of proceedings pursuant tu which said Order was entered
and soid Boord acted ore permanent records of the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
and your responden!. respectivel y suggest that it would be incanvenient and inappropeiate
to file the some in this proceeding, but your respondents wil! produce any and all such

rules and regulations whenever directed to do so by this Court.

Respactfully submitted,

/

./
o ey

“County Board of Appeals of Baltimore
County

cc: Jock b essian, Esq.
Riclard A, Reid, Esxa

Mottingham Villoge, Inc. 3
Cose No. R-83-60

It was Pis opinion that if M, L, lond was needed .t should Yve been proposed en the 1976
mapr, or the !7P1 5 ond that there was no errar on the 1980 maps, since o reasonable
lomd use has vided by M.L.R. and thot there has been no changes since 1780 to

quolify this parcel for reclosification. This concluded the County's case.

The Board must now decide whether to grant the requested reclassification

or retain the existing clossification. Petitioner has presented a strong cose for its
granting. The Board is however awore (hot this porcel, while of substontial size, s only
a small percentage of the area zoned for the entire White Marsh Town Center. When the

County Council considsrs on entire town center in o zoning piocess, each parcel or each

classification of an orea musi be considered in light of its relation to the entire town center

The Boord must, however, only consider this one individucl parcel. To ossume that the
opparently now present need for industrial park land thot was not addrassed during the 1980
map process by the property owner constitutes error by the County Councii, does not seem
proper. To clowify this some need as change is likewise deemed not proper. It is the
opinien of this Board that if this reclaswsification requested is proper, that it should be
oddressed comprehensively, so that its impoct an the entire town center can be evoluoted
and will therefore deny the petition and will so order.

O RDEHTR

For the recwons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this 15th day

of February, 1983, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that the Petition by
Motting..am Village Inc., requesting the reclassificaiion of 134 ocres of its holding:
from M,L.R, te M.L., be and the same i. hereby DENIED,

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1

- thru B-13 of the Morylond Rules of Procedure.

I Ifilfli & .
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' COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

g or

i BALTIMORE COUNTY |
' NO. R-83-60

X2/ -5
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| Please nots an appeal on behaif of Petitioner, Nottingham

| Village, Inc., from the ORDER of the County Boaszd of Appeals of

| Baltimore County in the above-captioned matter dated February
5lu. 1983. ;
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i village. Inc.
's
1 I HEREBY CERTIFY that prior to filing the forego’‘ng ORDER
| FOR APPEAL, a theareof was served ths Board of
ftnmhnimmﬂ-n County. e T,
| !
:i
I RECEIPT of a copy,of the ORDER POR APPEAL i
. mcknowledged thin ﬁﬁrﬂm. 3. !
}
| COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF |
|‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY
' . ) .
By -
BOYITON, ML, " r
u:.;: | Aministrative Secretary
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Mottinghom Village, Inc. 4,
Case No. R=-83-4%0

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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IN THE MATTER OF : BEFORE

THe AFPLICATION OF

NOTTINGHAM VILLAGE, INC, : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FOR REZON ING FROM

M.L.k. to M.L. ON PROPERTY : OF

LOCATED ON THE 50OUTH 5IDE

OF HONEYGO BLVD., 750 ¢7. . BALTIMORE COUNTY
EAST FROM THE CENTER LINE

OF PERRY HALL BLVD, f MNo. R-83-60

14th District

L4
-

OPINIOMN

This case comes before this Boord on petition for o reclauificalion
from M.L.R, to M.L. for 134 ocres of lond located on the south side of Honeygo Blvd.
east of Perry Hall Bivd. Cose wos heard this day in its entirety.

Mr. Franklin Haole, o registered Professional Engineer, testified os to
the physical aspects of the property. The entire site now zoned M. L.R. encomg sias
some 204 acres. The proposal is 1o rezone the center area containing some 134 acres to
M.L. so that on industriol park could be developed upon it while the obutting 32 acres
to the north would remain M,L.R. and 38 ocres to the south would remain M.L.R. The
odjoining property to the west is what is now known az "The White Marsh Mall”, all
zoned B, M, while the subject site i1 bounded on the east by Interstate |-95,

Me. Poul Dollsnberg, President of Mattinghom Village Inc., who are
the developers of the White Marsh Town Center, which 'n tum is a part of the Baltimore
County Master Plon, testified o3 to the need for the requesred recleasification. His
testimony bosically indicoted that the M.L.R. zoning wos too rest-ictive to foster
development, *hat money for M. L.R, lond use was not readily ovailable ond that this
present zoning encumbers the entire area ond retards its development, He alic restified
that this porcel won not on the 1980 Compreliensive Mops, since the principal ond over-
riding issue ot that time wos the necessary zoning for the moll ond that M, L. zening for
this parcel wos not a consideration before the County Ceoncil.

‘Ar. Jomes Lucos, Director of Economic Development Corp, . testified

for the Petitioner. He entered os e-hibit ':‘L, a document published in November 1780,

showing the majority of industrial lond demand is in industriel parks and page 14 of this

1 I¥ THE CIRCUIT COURT
8 FOFR BALTIMORE COUNTY
L] AT LAW
. OF BONEYGO m-; 750 FT. ] Misc. Docket No. 15
EAST FROM THE CENTER LINE Follio No. 126
| OF PERRY HaLL . i Flle o, B3-m-951
ldtk District

Upon the foregoing Petitica, it is this J7  day of ~rawcs,

1983, by the Circuit Court for Baltimore County

ORDEZRED, that the time for transmission of the rezord in

iimmmhmm-—mhm

for an additional thirty days, to and !ncluding the Zayp day of
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IN THE MATTER OF BEFORZ
THE APPLICATION OF !
NOTTINGHAM INC, * COUNTY SOARD OF APPEALS
.-Ilpti ™ "-h!ll “ m i w
mlaﬂ:m oN mm;l SIDE
HOSEYGO «r 750 FT. BALTIMORE COUNTY
EAST PROM THE CENTER LINE ;
PERRY HALL BLVD. 2 1
14tk District o

PETITION ON APPEAL
Petitioner's petition on appeal pursuant to Md. Rule B.2.e.
represants unto the court:

1. The acticn appealed from is the ORDER of the County
lﬂl:ﬂﬂ!lppllllﬂflilmm.lhth!wm

matter dated February 15, 1983, denying Nottingham's petition for

reclassification.
2. The error committed by the Couaty Board of Appeals of
Baltimore County in taking such action is:

(a} It considered the land described in the petition
for reclassificatior as part of the White Marsh Town Center when,
in fact, it is outside the boundary of the Town Center.

(b} Although the Board found that “Petitioner has
presented a strong case for its [the reclassilication] granting®
it denied the petition on the assumption that the Board did not
have authority teo conside~ reclassification of land in a Town
Center between comprehensive zoning maps, viz. "It is the opinion
of this Board that if this reclassification requested is PECECT,
that it should be addressed comprehensively, so taat its impact

©n the entire town center can be evaluated and will therefors
deny the petition and will so order.”

(cd If there was a finding by the Board that there was
no error in the 1980 Comprehensive Zoning Map (which is denied),

5/9/83 . .

IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

APPLICATION OF
NOTTINGHAM VILLAGE, INC.
FOR REZONING FROM M.L.R.

FOR PALTIMORE COUNTY

T0 M.L. ON PROPERTY LOCATED 5 AT LAW

ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF HOREYGO

BOULEVARD, 750" EAST IFROM 2 Case No. B3-M-91
‘r'HE CENTERLINE OF PERRY HALL bocket 15
BOULEVARD, l4th District t Folio 1286

R-83-60

foning File No.

Ll
i
[ ]
L

APPELLANT'S MEMORANDUM

STATEMENT OF THE CASE

Nottingham village, Inc. is the owner of a tract of land
west of the John F. Kennedy Expressway and south of White Marsh
Boulevard generally known as the White Marsh town m:-ni:lz:.'.-LIIIr Two
hundred four acres of that land lying between the Kennedy Express-
way and Honeygo Boulevard (across from the White Marsh Mall) was
son»d M.L.R. on the Comprehensive Zoning Map adopted by Baltimcore
County in 1980. Nottingham Village, Inc. filed the F:tition
herein requesting that 134 acres of the M.L.R. Zoned land be
soned M.L. because of error in such map and a change in cunditinnﬂ
since its adoption.

Although the Board found that "Petitioner has presentrd a
strong case for its qranting [the reclassification from M.L.R. to
M.L.]", it denied the petition oa the assumption that the Board
should not consider reclassification of land in a Town Center
between comprehensive zoning maps, viz. "It is the ocpinion of
this Board iLhat if this reclassification requested is
proper, that it should be addressed comprehensively, so that

its impact on the entire town center can be evaluated and will

1/ Use of the term "town center” a. used here is not limited
to land within the boundaries of the "Town Centecz®
established by the Planning Board.
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| in the record.

: {d) TIf there was a finding by the Board that there had
Eim no change justifying reclassification since the adoption of
| the 1980 Comprehensive foning Map (which is denied), such finding
| 1s not supported by and is contrary to the evidence in the record.
f1' 3. The relief sought Ly Petitioner is to have the Circuit
| Court for Baltimore County enter an order reversing the ORDER of
| the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County (dated February
15, 1923) and ordering that the Petition by Wottingham Village,
Inc. requesting reclassification of 134 scres of its holdings from
M.L.R. to M.L., be granted.
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'| I MERESY CERTIFY that on this /°7 day of March, 1983, a
| copy of the foreyoing PETITION OW AYPEAL was mailed to the
f%mnmamnrmmm.muu.mm;
| towson, Maryland 21204.
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therefore deny the petition and will so order.® This appeal is

from that Order.

= ——

Nottingham Yillaqge, Tne. and Nottingham Properties, Inc. are

related companies, having the same President, P. Douglsa

Dollenberg (T. 16). Hottingham Properties, Inc. i= the developer

of propertics held by Nottingham Village, Inec. (T. 16).

Nottingham Village, Inc. owns large parcels of land in the

northeast portion of Baltimor: County, generally known as White

Marsh. West of the Kernedy Expressway and south of White Marsh

i Boulevard, it owns 430 acres zcned M.L.R. (the subject), B.R.,

B.M.C.T. (w '-~h includes the White Marsh Regional Mall (T. 12)).

Horth of White "larsh Boulevard and west of the Xennedy Expressway,

it owns 430 acres zoned D.R.-16

and D.R.-5.5 which is now being

developed as the Residential Community of White Marsh. East of
he Expressway and west of Maryland Route 7, it owns appro:imately
600 acres zoned M.L., M.L.R. and D.R.-5.5 (T. 13), all of which
is under a Mining Lease to Genstar Corporation, which is currencly
surface mining sand and gravel from that tract (T. 22, 27). To

the south, it is the owner of 100 acres of land zoned D.R.-10.5

and D.R.-5.5 (T. 13), which is now vacant (T. 22).
The 134 acres sought to be rezoned from M.L.P. to M.L.

would lrave 32 acres of M.L.R. land as a buffer on the north
side between the M.L. land and the residential land across
White Marsh Boulevard, although no buffer is really needed
because of the barrier effect of White Marsh Boulev:rd, and

would leave 38 acres of M.L.R. land as a buffer between the

M.L. use and the residential use on the south (T. 12). Land to
thr east wovld not be affected because it is Insulated from che
M.L. use by the Kennedy Expressway and by the fact that although
it contains some residential zoning, it is being used for

surface mining (T. 27). No buffer is required to the west

-
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' IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
' FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
t AT LAW
SI1DE
OF HONEYGO BLVD., 750 FT. ' Misc. Docket No. 15
EAST FROM THE CENTER LINE Folio Ho. 126
JF PERRY HALL BLVD. 8 File No. 83-M-91

- gtoning Pile No. R=83-60

PETITION TO EXTEND TIME
FOR TRANBMIBEION OF RECORD
I Petitioner, Nottingham Village, Inc., respectfully represents
| thats

1. On March 14, 1983, Petitioner filed an Order For Appeal
in the above-captioned matter from the Order of the County Board
| of Appeals of Baltimore County dated Pebruary 15, 1983,
| 2. On March 14, 1983, Petitioner's counsel wrote to Ms.
| Carol Barsash, Court Rsporter for the Board of Appsals requesting
 a transcript of the hearing of Septamber 21, 1982 and forwarding
| & check in the amount of §500.00 representing a deposit therefor.
! 3. On March 15, 1983, Petitioner filed a Petition On Appeal.
. d. On March 12, 1983, Ms. Baresh called Petitioner's
| counsel and advised that she would be unable to have the transcript
| prepared within the time prescrived by M4, Rule B7. Petitioner's
| counssl requested that she notify him in writing of this fact as
| 1s evidenced by a copy of Ms. Beresh's letter to Mr. Reid of
| March 28, 1983, attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
| WHEREFORE, your Petitioner prays this Honorable Court to pasas
| an Order extending the time for transaission of the record hersin

-!hrnﬂlmmuﬂ.
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because the subject tract lies acrocs Honeygo Boulevard from
the extcasive parking lots of the White Marsh Mall.

Petitioner herein submitted no request for a change in the
zoning of the subject tract prior to the adoption of the 1380

Comprehensive Zoning Maps, It did not do so because: (1) it

was prooccupied with the B.M. Zoning for the reglional mall since

an iszue had been created which could have removed such zoning

from the 1980 Map and cause Petitioner, Nottingham Properties,

Inc., and The Rouse Company, to lose millions of dollars they
had spent in anticipation of the reglional mall; and (2) it did
not fully realize or approciate tha restrictive nature of the

M.L.R. Zone (T. 21). The subject tract was, however, made an

issue at the 19F0 rezoning by the Baltimore County Council on

its own initiative. The zones under consideration at the 1980

rezoning as a result thereof were M.L.R., D.R.-10.5, B.M.C.T.,

(possibly because the County Council did not appreciate the

difference between M.L.

and M.L.R.) (T. 23). The result was

that the entire 204 acres was zoned M.L.R.

From the beginniag, Nottingham expesienced extreme difficultey

in marketing tke M.L.R. land (T. 18, 19, 26). There was great

confusion in the market place as to what uses were and were not

permitted under the M.L.R. Zone (T. 18, 19). Lenders were very

skeptical about lending money for uses to be installed in

M.L.R. Tor.:s and thelr attorneys, in many instances, gave

opinion letters that a proposed industrial use was not permitted

in the M.L.R. Zone (T. 19). That confusion was shared by

Baltimore County. HNottingham leost potential buyers who would

have gone into the industrial park, but were skeptical of the

M.L.R. classification (T. 20, 28). Although Nottingham had been

activcly marketing the M.L.R. land for a year, they had been

unable to sell any of it (T. i7).

While resistance to M.L.R. land continued, a demand for M.L.
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land particularly in the northeastern portion of Baltimore County
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(. 19-20, 31)}. One recascn fer the demand was that previously
roned M.L. land had been absorbed and there was no M.I,. land
available in an industrial park in the ontire arca. Industrial |
users see. land in an industrial park becausc of the avallabilitLy
of utilities, roads ard protective covenants (T. 31-36, 42).

This was particularly disadvantagoous Lo Baltimure County

Lecause the northeasr arca contained the largest unerployed

work force in Baltimore County (T. 57).
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I HEREDY CERTIFY that on this J/37 day of Avwrrew |, 1982,

& oopy of the foregoing PETITIOW TO EXTEND TIME FOR THANSMISSION

. OF RECORD and ORDER thereon was mailed to Paul Jarceinski, 4545
Ambermill Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21236, Protestant; John ¥.
Hessian III, Pecple's Counsel for Paltimore Count’, Room 213,
Court House, Towson, Merryland 21204; and County Board of Appeals

' of Baltimore County, Room 200, Court House, Towson, Marvlaud 21204,

Flchard A. Reld

A = LA

That work force was
mainly blue collar workers who had previcusly worked in the

heavy metals industries at Bethlehem Stuel snd Gensrai Moltors

(T. 55). These people would be particularly ruited to the type

of manufacturing uses permitted by M.L. Zouing, but are uonﬂrallyi
not suited for cmployment in the type of use permitted in the |

M.L.R. Zone, which are generally high technolegy uses employing

a white collar work force (T. 58). Since industry seoks Lo

o

locate close to its availavle work force (T, 55), zoning of
gaubject for high technology uses wWas a mismateh of industry and
itas labor force (T. 108).

These facts and trends would have been available to the
County Council prior to its adoption of the 1980 Map if studies
of industrial land in the northeast corridor had been coumpleted

James D. Lucas, Jr., Director of the Economic Develop-

on time.
ment Commission of Baltimore County since 1979 (T. 3E) testified

that a study of industrial land required the expertise of oriside
consultants and they were unable to chtaln the nocessary funding
from the County Council when regquested in 1979 (T. 44); that
subsequently they cobtained C.E.T.A. furds in late 1979 and

early 1980; that they were in the process of completing the study

at the tim+ of the public hearing on the 1980 Ma~, but the

final results of the study were not available in any published

form prior to the Council's vote in 1580 [T. 44-45). This study
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‘s known as the "Survey of Vacant Industrial Land® and was
prepared by the Commission in conjunction with Emith, Kirwin, Inc.

6, T. 46)., It revealed, at page 16, that th: demand for
industrially zoned land is for land in industrial parks (T. 42).

land in

Epl Ex'

As of November 1980, there were 140 acres of M.L.R.

industrial parks in the northeaat sector (where subject property
is located (T. iugfjj and Z87 acres in the Eastern Sector, but
that there was no M.L. land in industrial parks in the Northeast

Sector and conly 136 acres in the Eastern Sector (T. 43, P. Ex. 6.

pP. 16). There was no other sector in tie entire County that did

not have M.L. land in industrial parks in 1980 (T. 44).
In 1981, Hammer-Siler-Ceorge Associates prepared Industrial
Land Development Analysis for Baltimore County (7. 45, P. Ex.

7). It also published that same year "Industrial Land Demand

Aialysis" for Baltimore County (T. 46, P. Ex. B). These were

io0llowed by a report of the Economic Development Commission

dated Januvary, 1982, entitled " Industrial Land Marketability in

the Eastern County" (T. 42, P. Ex. 9). It revealed that du-ing

the period 1970 through 1979, 84% of the land zoned for industrial

use, which was absorbed was zoned M.l. (T. 49-50). With respect

to industrial land in industrial parks, it deterrdned that only
5 lots totaling 15.3 acres remained in the Pulaski Industrial

Park as of January, 198%, the largest parcel of which was 5.82

acres (T. 50). Five acres »f that land is now under contract to

e —

2/ Subject property is in the northeast planning sector (T. 40),
but with respect to employment, land absorption and land
demand, it has been considered part of the entire castern
area of Baltimore County, which includes what is designated
a5 the eastern and northeastern areas (T. 40). For jparposes
of marketable labor foree, it extends into casterr Baltimore
City and southwestern parts of Harford County (T. 40) as
delincated and defined in the "Survey of Vacant Industrial
Land," prepared by the Economic Development Commission and
Smith, Kirwin, Inc., Landscape Architects (P. Ex. 6, T.
‘ﬂ'_‘lj -

work force was a mismatch between industry and available skills

in the neighborhood (T. 108). Mr. Gavrclis went on to say that

all of the foregoing clanges also indicate that the 1380 Map

was in srror and that there is a sense of public urgency,

necessity and interest demanding an immediate change (7. 108-
111).

In answer to guertions relating to the specifi: rzquireme. .3
of the Baltimore County Zonino Regulations, Mr. Gavrelis testified
that the proposed rezoning would be in accordance with the
population trends in the neijhborhood (T. 112); would be consis-
tent with availability and adequacy of present and proposed
transportation facilities in the neighborrood (T. 113); would
not result in an increase in traffiec (T. 113); would not have
an effect upon the water supply facilities, sewage, solid waste
disposal facilities, schoocls, recreational facilities or other
public fnctlitiﬁs in the area (T. 114); would be compatible
with present and projected development and character of the
surrounding area (T. 114); and that there was an absolute match
between the proposed zoning and the Master Plan for Baltimors

County. Mr. Gavrelis concluded his testimony by saying that

experience with development of the M.L.R. Zone in Baltimore
County has focused upon office uses rather than manufacturing
voes and that office uses do not respond to the kind of skills
which the available blue collar labor force in the neighborhood

can provide (T. 116).
James G. Hoswell, a Planner in the Office of Planning and

Zoning, was called to testify by People's Counsel. He testified

or cross-examination that the main difference between the purpose
of the M.L.R. Zone ard the M.L. Zone was to proride a buffer

between traditional industrial uses and residential uses (T.

185-187). On both direct (T. 172) and cross-examination (T. 177),

Mr. Hoswell admitted that the only reason the Office of Planning
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a peinting firm {T. 50). Only 5.8 acres remains in the Rossville
Industrial Park and that as of January, 1982, County was essen-
tially out of M.L. industrial park land east of York Road (T.
49). The vast majority of absorption of industrial land in the
past three and one half yoars has bheen in planned parks because
the purchaser does not have to be concerned with the infrastruc-
ture and other development problems (T. 51-52).

Mr. Lucas continued his testimony by saying that he is
familiar with the demands of industry for sites in the east and
northeast sector of Baltimore County and that in the view of

the marketplace, M.L.R. land is solely reserved for office and
distribution facilities (T. 53-54), that prospective purchasers
of industrial land look for availability of a werk force in the
immadiate area (T. 55) and that the work force in the immediate
area of subject tract is blue collar and oriented to Martin
Marietta, Aerospace, Bethlehem Steel, General Motors, Eastern
Stainless Steel (T. 55); that unemployment in Baltimore County
is runsinyg *bout 10.3% (T. 56), but that unemployment in the
castern end of the County was essentially twice that, approxi-
mately 208 (T. 57)7 that development of Lhe M.L.R. Zone wouid
not provide the kind of employment opportunity required by that
work force, but that M.L. and M.H., would (T. 58); that the
information about which he testified was not available to the
County Council at the time that the 1980 maps were adopted (T.
59): that information demonstrating the critical nature of the
existing need for industrial parks has become even mcre apparent
since the 1980 maps were adopted (T. 59); that there is no land
available in M.L. industrial parks east of York Road and there

is a definite demand for such land (T. 59).

opposed the change from M.L.R. to M.L. was that it was being
requesied by petition and not the gquadrennial mapping process.
At page T. 17€-177, Mr. Hoswell was asked "Q So your objection
is that we are taking this during one of these interim cycles
as opposed to conside-ing it in the 1984 map adoption? A That
is my sole opposition to the petition before us."®

1ssuEs

1. Was there sufficient evidence of error in the 1980
zoning map or change in conditions since the 1980 map to reqguire
rezoning Petitioner's property from M.L.R. to M.L.7?

2. Was the Board of Appeals of Baltimore Coupty justified
in depving Petitlioner's request for reclassification on the
grounds that it was a matter that would be better considered by
the County Council during the guadrennial mapping process?

ARGUMENT
I.

THE EVIDENCE INTRODUCED BY PETITIONER SHOWED THAT THERE WAS

SINCE THE

CHANGE IN CONDITICHE

ERROR IN THE 1980 ZONTNG MAF ANC

RDOPTION OF SUCH MAP SO THAT THE DENTAL OF THE REIONING OF

PETITIONER'S PHOPERTY FROM M.L.R. TO M.L. WAS ROT FAIPLY DEBRATABLE.

From the foregoing Statement of Facts, it is apparent that
the following facts have been estasblished: (1) there is not now

nor was there at the time of the adoption of the 1980 zoning map,
land avalilable for industrial develecpment in an industrial

park in the northeast sector of Baltimore County; (2) there is
an urgent need for land zoned M.L. in industrial parks in the
northeast sector of Baltimore County; (3) the need for land
zoned M.L. in an industrial park has been ¢ .gendered by a
demard for such land in the market place and a need for the

irdustrial uses such zoning will provide to alleviate the

critical unemployment problem in the eastern section of Baltimore
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center that exists at the Present time to the rest, thirty-two

Mr. Lucas also said that if this issue were being considered
by the Planning Board in connection with the 1984 map adoption,

he would provide this same information te it (7. €l); that if the

pProperly owner did not make the request for reclassification to
M.L., the Economic Development Commission would (T. 63), but

that he does not think the issue can wait until 1984 (T. 64); that

the County must continue to help expand Lhe economic tax base
with existing industry aud bring new industries to meet the
County's emplayment needs (T. 65).

Mr. Lucas concluded his testimony by stating that the
study prepared by Morton Hoffman and Company, Inc., Urban
Econtmic Consultants, entitled “The Analysis of Development
Potentials and Public Policy Incentives, Perry Hall - White

Marsh™ dated January, 1982, prepared in conjunction with the

Planning office of Baltimore County contained information that
might have caused the County Council to deal with subiect
reclassification if it had been available at the times of the
198 .

map adoption (T. G65-66, P. Ex. 10). The subject tract is

potentially the only plcce of ground in the east side of the
County that could meet some of the manufacturing demands

mentioned above (T. 83).

George E. Cavrelis, former Director of Planning for Baltimore

County, testified that the M.L.R. Zone was created to give the

County Council the ability to do by mapping what theretofore had
been limited to the petition process for M.R. Zoning - the ability
to provide a transitional zone between Residential and M.L. and
M.H. Zones, which would be limited to fairly restrietive indus-

trial potential (T. 96).

Mc. Gavrelis was of the opinion that
the proposed change of 134 acres of M.L.R. to M.I5. should be
granted (T.

99) because: There was no conflict betw_en the

M.L. Zche and the Business Major and developed commercial town

County; (4) the neced is urgent and cannot wait for the guadren; ial
remapping of Baltimore County to occur in 1984; (5) the subject
property is ideally suited to meet part of that need; (€) there
ias little or no need or demand for land zoned M.L.R. in the
castern section of Baltimore Eﬂuntyléf and (7) the information
upon which the foregoing conclusions of fact are based was not
available to the Baltimore County Council in 1980 when it
adopted the comprehensive rezoniag map because studies of the
industrial land available had been delayed for lack of funds,
and the situation has become more critical since then.

The foregoing facts constitute evidence of both error in

the 1980 map and change in conditions since that map. The
Court of Appeala of Maryland, while addressing a similar issue

for Baltimore County in Rohde v. County Board, 234 Md. 259 (1964),

said at pages 267-268:

"% % 4The applicant produced considerable expert
tostimony to show that either as a result of

lack of anticipation of trends of development in

1955, or as a result of changes in trend which have
oocurred since then, whether anticipated or not,

the existing zoning was in error at the time of the
hearing. The trend has been towards apartments and,
particularly in areas close to the City of Baltimore,
towards hich rise apartments. The need and demand for
sSuch ren‘al accommodations have increased greatly over
the last several years, and the subject property is
described as a prime site for apartment development,
including high rise apartments.* * #*

Paraphrasing that opinion with the undisputed evidence in
the instant case mandates the grarting of the rezoning from

M.” .R. "The applicant produced considerable expert

to M.L.:
tes" "‘mony to show that efther as a result of lack of anticipation
of trends of development in [1960], or as a result of changes

in trend which have occurred since then, whether anticipated or

not, the existing zoning was in error at the time of the hearing.

3/ Mr. Hoswell admitted in cross-examination that there was not

H one park zoned 4.L.R. which had been developed for industria

uses - that all had been developed in office parks.
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acres of M.L.R. land are 14ft on the north ts provide whatever

buffer would be needed to the White Marsh Besideatial o

since 1980 and the skills of that unempleoyrd work force are
Primarily the blue collar skills associated with industry that

wou'd locate in an M.L. Zone and not an M.L.H,

cone (T. 107),

80 that the zoning of M.L.R. requiring a high tech white collar

The trend has been towards [M.L. development], and, particularly
in [the northeast area of Baltimore County, esoecially in

industrial parks]. The need and demand for such [M.L. industrial

parks has] increcased greatly over the last several jyears and
the subject property is described an a prime usite for [M.L. E
park] develcyment, * » s®
The following cases are to the same c¢ffect: Pressman v.
Mayor and City Councll of Baltimore, 222 Md. 330 (1960 - failure
to anticipate trend toward shopping centers and zone land of
sufficient size therefor); Bosley v, Hospital, 246 Md. 197
(1367 - increase in %ousing units and concurrent growth of popula-
tion in neighborhood sutficient to justify nced for additional
commercial zoning); accord: Finney v. Halle, 241 Md. 224 (1966 -
failure to anticipate need for high rise apartments).
Furthermore, it is submitted that quite aside from the
foregoing, it was error not to include some M.L. zoning of
ratitiovner's propoerty in order to permit it to reach its full
developmont potential as par® of The White Marsh Business
Community. The zoning should have been comprehensive enougi to
include a varieiLy of manufacturing uses consistent with the Town
Center concept and, conversely, such uscs should not have hoen
limited entirely to the more restrictive M.L.R. category. That
M.L. uses are consistent with the Town Center concept is evidenced
by the inclusion of 54 acres of such zone for the Owings Mills
Town Center Airea on the 1980 Comprehensive Zoning Map (P. Ex. 14,
T. 189-130).
Sinve Petitioner introduced overwhelming evidence -f both
error and change, it was entitled to the rezoning sought, As
a matter of fact, everybody agreed that the rezoning socught by
the petition was good and represented a reasonable use of the
land (P. Ex. 12, p. 10). James Hoswell from the Office of

Flanning and Zoning representing Baltimore County testified

l

munity,

the Kennedy Expressway separates the subject from tho Genntar
mining operation to the ca«at (T. 100-101); 38 arres of M.IL.E.
land is left to serve as a buffer betweer the M.L. and Lhe
nearest potential residential use to the south (7. 101); that
there is no need Lo provide wny additional M.L.R. Zoning to
serve its tradit!snal transitional function (T 101)} that the
proposed roning is in accordance with the Mastor ®2lan of Palt imore |
County which has desiqgnated the area as oae where growth shouud I
QCCur as soon as pussible and the proposed zonirg would r4v11||11ui
that growth (T. 102). ‘

Mr. Cavrelis defined the irrmedlate neighborhood of the
Subject as basically that reflected cn Exhibit 3, but went on !
Lo say that in the contoxt of the petition, the nel jhtorhand |
included the east and northoast sectors 83 defined in Exlhibit
6 and even extended into portions of Harford County and }
Baltimore City (T. 105). Since the adoption of the 1980 Map, i
Mr. Gavrelir was of the opinion that there had bron substan- '
tial change in the conditions in the neilchborhecod (T. 106).
First, he said that there has developed a resistance and uncer-
tainty in the industrial market with respect to locating in
land zoned M.L.R. as contrasted with land zoned M.L. (T. 106). ,
Second, there has developed a demand for M.L. land in irndustrial 1
parks (T. '06-107), because M.L., Tonad land in Industrial parks
hes been almost totally absorbed at the prosent time (T. 107). !
Third, unemploynent in the neighborhood has increased dramatically
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; bei k R ing 1} wtition Board to avoid addressing the strong case that Petitioner had CONCLUSIONR i
that his orly objection to the reguest was that it was ng again entitled te five minutes to speak. ezoning hy |} : ' - - ! i n A . |
T evidenca LT 1 oning map and chango J
made by petition and not through the quadrennial mapping process on the other hand, requires consideration and reports by the presented.  Without attempting to define the actual boundaries | e L e I
} — [, 5 - i ” iz ek e el 1T L TR
(T. 176-177). The decision of the Board echoes this philosophy office of Planning, the Planning Board and the Zoning Advisory of the town canter as fixed by the Planning Board, it is obvious =% COngLLIoRE, IR T Aeigibeationd Kince ddeption; oT SUCH MIpe
Wil 3 . a1 Ty l'l-'l Hosa ra i 7 B i - 1. £ =i Y 5 : 5 o |
when it admits that the Petitioner made a strong case for Committee, which includes all of the public facility offices of that a change from M.L.R. to M.L. could not in any way be contrary FAR 02 ATARE: RS Reivas. teguited.to: FouTaEsEEy (AN |
| properts om M.L.R. M.IL.. an its fajllure to do s a3 nok -
rezoning, but, nevertheless, denied the petiticn because it Baltimore County. Then the matter is submitted for hearing to the Town Center concept, or require exhaustive study of proparty, Crom. Ml ke M. e - L G " I
& chatable, He Boards AL E fo efTusing L I i { ta
falt that it was better considered during the guadrennial before the Board of Appeals at which all parties have ample planned uses, since subject is totally surrounded by land owned | fairly dobata Seloen : : 22 B !
wlassification = that the matte ihould b ronsidernd hy bhe .
mapping precess. That then is the real issue in this case opportunity to present their case without time limitations. by Petitioner, a large portion of which has already been FRcLasaltionslon o . L vy |
~ount yunc during e quadre 114 . mapping proce:xss and not by
and will be discussed in the following portion of the argument. The Baltimore County Code charges the Board with the respon- developed, As was pointed out above, M.L. zoning is fully PNty Counels Inring. the: quadcenn) RPN -
II. sibility of reviewing petiti~ns for rezoning between map roview couipatible with B.M.C.T. zonlng because the town center at the Board of Appeals constitutes an error of law. Accordingly, i
THE BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY MAY NOT ABDICATE and to grant rezoning where, as here, there has been substantial Owings Mills contains 54 acres of M.L. land adjacent to the this court should reverse the loard of Appesla and grast tho i
, | reclassificat] of 4 acres of Po foner's land from M.L, .
178 F[IH-E'I'IEIH OF RE:.C'HIHG EE.I.HEFH ﬂunﬂnﬁwm m ﬁmFTIUHE OH THE E'\l‘i-ﬂ&l‘ll’."ﬂ ﬂf arror or chanqa- qurtj_mﬂ;:e_t'?_um‘-g‘?d;q llq‘,ﬂ-lg.ﬂl_ B.M.C.T. lnl'lﬂ. I | f"l | 1 i‘l At ion | I.:|- Al r DLi1t I r ;
GROUND THAT IT FEELS A PARTICULAR CASE MAY BE BETTER COLSIDERED Cum. Supp.), $§2-58.1). The Board may not abdicate that responsi- The Board's feeble attempt to bring its declision within the el |
ot I 1 T =1 |
BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL THAN THE BOARD. bility becsuse the petition covers a large parcel of ground or parameters prescribed by law merely compounded its mrror. 1In SLpaEtEL SRS
Baltimore Cevnty has adopted a system for rezoning that is because that parcel is part of a Town Ennterif or for any other the last paragraph of its Opinion, the Board, for the only time, ﬂj >, J |
g A0 v |
all encompassing. That system Pfﬂ?iﬂ.ﬂﬂ for a review b!" the reason. The Board must address all petitinnﬂ Lefore .t on the addressed the issue of error and change and said: .i:r'ii_']'._ﬁ[-ﬂ/:_ e E ‘
" . Suite 600
. ¢ ning maps every 4 hange and does not have the discretion to To assume that the apparently now present need for o M S
Planning Board and County Council of the zoning map ¥ basis of errar or chang industrial park land that was not addressed during T S e |
; i 30 bt des that between such review, a i hicl titions it should hear and which should be the 1980 m process by the property owner constitutes oot bt b =l o |
vears. That system also provides a etwie ¥ determine w 1 pe error by th: County Council, does not seem proper. B21-1800 ,
- . . To el ify thi : - 5 i
property owner may have his land rezoned if he can prove error delayad for conside.aticva by the County Council at the next map ﬂﬂtLp?;;er?' his same need a. change is likewise deemed Attorney for Appellant
immediately preceding map or change in conditions since adoption. Indeed, ‘f the County Council had attempted to delegate .
Sl > ¥y P 3 s oP ! _ Frilure to anticipate trends whether as a result of lack I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Jt*% day of Mav. 1983, a copy |
that map. Together, the two avenues constitute a comprehensive that discretion to the Board, it would have been an illegal o oy g ittt i ket Wi lorr L . "|
of knowledge or otherwise still constitutes error in the map. of the foregoing APPELLANT'S MEMOBANDUM was mailed to Paul
system for rezoning in Baltimore County. delagation of authority without guidelines for its exercise. ) - . . |
Rohde v. County Board; Pressman v. Mayor and City Council of Jarosinski, 4545 Ambermill Road, Raltimore, Maryland 21216 |
The mappin rocess is no more comprehensive than the State v. Greenberg, 221 Md. 471; County Commissioners v. ¢ bt ¢ . L : ' more, | yiand 21£136,
e = ! Eﬂttlmtq: R iey 'V Hospital; accord: "iﬂ'_'.'!""'_]: v. Halle (all Protesta:t; John W. Hesslan I1I, Feople's Counsel for Baltimore 1
petition process. Indeed, the petition process necessitates Horthwest Cemetery Company, Inc., 150 Md. 653; Maryland Theatrical 3 |
| W o supra). Error, as used in this zoning sense, does not require County, Room 223, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204; and County
that the reguested rezoning be given more extensive consideration Corporation v. Brennan, 180 Md. 377; County Council for Montgomery ; . ' Sl ’ ahas ' B S
L e a finding of a culpable wrong. 1In its simplest sense, it means Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, Room 200, Court House
he 1 s. The mapping process County v. Investors Punding Corporation, 270 Md. 403; Hagerstown i ' " i i et S
than occurs during the mapping proces PPinNg p Lounty bt S T S St LA only thnat if the legislative body knew then what it knows now , Towson. Marviand 21204
= o \ ; staff f rezoning which are : £ O R.R. Compan 107 M4. 178. A fertiori, the Board cannot R T R [ ' .
perm.ts requests to the Planning a or rez g9 v, B s ompany , A ICET1LOT1, it would or should have acted differently. Furthermore, the ‘
v - the Planning Board., The discretion where there has been no attempt by tle County Y ). - .
I acted upon and recommendations made to - ” 9 have such o Board's refusal to consider the developine need for M.L. 'and 5fffJf-3}'v; ol ;’fﬁ
i ic h ich the applicant 1 te it. : e - 3
Planning Bosrd holds a public hearing st Which the apg Costorl. t0 Salauats in an industrial park in the castern end of the County as PLERATG s Hnid
g £ k. The Planning Board [ of is especially true in the instant case where, .
and opponents have five minutes to spea b The Toregoing P / constituting change flies in the teeth of the holding in all of
1 ty Council which also , hat the Town Center theory was merely used by the
than makes its recomnendation to the County Co it is apparent t Y the above cited cases.
holds public hearings at which the applicant and opponents are
% FOVITON, MUEILNR, FOVERDN MUERLNR,
WOTITOM, i L i1
e ' mm‘ 4/ As a matter of fact, the property cuvered by subject #-I-E-I':ll.:'ll i s
T . ey petition is not mart of the Town Center desicnated by s o reen ane. oo -16-
.“:.:..'“."__ =13- ssets g s the Plarning Board. "T:::::“' -3 5= : e
(LI Ty i LA ET ]
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k _1‘_
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industrial land when it adopted its Map in 1980. The Council's reaction to the symptons
c Council anticipate projects or trends wi*h some degree of acuity, ond ‘hese cases hold k15 v et o s bt vt o B B BN S regard to any property which is being so considered is duly noted and that spinion is
b g : indie availoble to the County Council, The Board has heard the testimony and reviewed the

IN THE MATTER OF THE : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT s e e '"“ el '.""“'“"*‘ .”"‘" i g o el e il el g s exhibits and in rll::ugn:im of its non-statutory but de facto pmtici;:ﬁun in the com-
agtg;gﬂuu e _ ok R St SO SV INON SHS O0. 5 VOO KA SV SONVinicl SORPIIIRINYS. RNt - assembling o factual basis upon which an orderly and rational approach 1o any problem e 1 s N |
I;.ERJEED;;HFQH;:EGI% T--E:::&:;ED ; o no more frequently than every twenty yeoars (see Section 22-20 of Tirle 22 of the 1748 or shortage that might be found ot a result of the survey might form the bosis for corrective :;::::*D:n::::':’:;rn:d:::ﬁ:t:r: ?lm:‘: ;!::::::wl j :::::::”1;
F&EﬁﬁuTﬁllﬁsT;gf a0 : Misc. 15/126/83-m-91 vl g o Qi L pmanes e G itepdy S action during its 1984 Comorehensive Map process. Petitioner produced the Director of S : . : . . . . ;-f
THE !:EHTEH[I'HE OF P:RRY HALL antedate the new low enacted in 1968 to toke effect in 1970, and which applies today. Esontale Dovelissant 16 Daltimera County wWikos S6si oy Wi sty Hess; oisiaing in Baltimore County as disployed in the report is appropriate; the difference is
BOULEVARD, 14th District : : the Board recognizes that it is @ comprehensive mather thaon o piecemeal reaction that i

Therefore, to comply with the requirement that | anticipate trends or needs, hindalghi nd the cesultts fiom et Coieli-app | survey, thot there s @ ffor

Zening File MNa, R-83-60 H

Coun need —— aband n=ressary,
< Y S e et o ) Ty e ol b additional M,L. land in Baltimore County. The facts upon which he boses his retroocrive

The Board is following ilh mandate in Section 258, 1(j)(1) of the Balt.maore
f i Coun ppeal
ECHPREITN OF 15, SNAVEOUEMONG 0 19 et i HOS 008 i, Ieom opinion, however, were not “existing” os thar concept is expressed in Sembly, supra,
County Zode which requires that the Board find there hos occurred o substantial change

O

APPELLEE'S MEMORANDUM

et s A el gy 558 Rk, Sigee 5 Because Baltimore County is unique in the briefness of the pouses between compre-

People's Counss! for Baltimore County, Appellee herein and Protestant below, S P T? SOs e VORI SBCOM. T IS JHUE FOUN O VA RSO Onmpes= hensive zoning, we con cite no case which tells us that a feilure to consider or anticipate S CYNIYST AR 2 SIEY 108 JHSRIY 18 lomnien, tar Mal e et towifisotien Ve
files this M jum pursuant te Merylend Rule 812, hansive zoning map reviews. Under this format, the County Council can - and doss - ) B e - Thasi: Wkl ok R kot BB It Sty established in esror, and has simply said it connot gront Petitioner rezoning on that besis.
This cose is rot os complicated as Petitioner would have it. As the County Board rechart the course of the comprehensive maps ro meet newly parcei ved trends or needs evary ot ol ol Toc s e Wi rnd bk A W o s "Yciacuibte- fnind™ it i Baltimore County Code, 1978 Edition, 1981 Cumm. Supp.
of Appeols indicoted, ond we agree, Petitioner may well have fashioned o persuasive faurth year, in @ process which conjoins and caordinates the Capital Budget, the Master o T e e ke F i Sla Toking sl of the evidence in the record, one must conclude that Petitioner's
argument for a philosophic chonge from the County's present approach to industriolly Water and Sewer Plan, the State Highway Commission's annually revised construction ' iy g Cnci P Fabek: 30 W el 6t o N ol om0 posl (ol complaint with the Board's decision i« that the Boord refused to permit inelf to excesd
oriented lond use throughout an entire region of Baltimore County, but that brood-scole projects, ond the myriad of other detail pertaining to utilities, highways, and other cibh saliac for o Sl b oY e 1ol e T s ol i badta S its mandate and become g second Planning Sraff-Planning Board-County Council and
approach Ts far beyond the reactive capocity of the Board, which is censtroined to deal necessary services appertinent to major zoning clasification, that is necessary for ealm, rational 1981, ond which is belng employed now In 1983 in the Planaing Stafi-Plenning Board phase arrogate to itself the privilege of creating o major philosophic change with regard 1,
with the troditional eancepts of "error” or "chonge in conditions”. and effective placement of mojor zones. The Petitioner, however, unwilling to enter the now- e i hRansioo S oo R Wit o Coalatad 10 1904, hbally carstiiuiis & M.L.R. zones and the provision of industrial land in Baltimore County. The Board |
There ore many oppellate cases which discuss the quelity of the informetional occurring process which will lead to the adoption of the 1984 Comprehensive Zoning Map for i 5 ractatis e Ratiite il 1 T Cosaibils Folive | quite properly refused to do so, r:
bese upon which the legislative body bases its comprehensive zoning cction and we haove considerotion of its perceptions with regard to trends and needs, demands that the County R gt R e O o A AR - We therefore submit thot the Board's decision in this cose was eminently correct ]
selected a Boltimare County cese, Boyce v. Sembly, 25 Md. App. 43, for citation, At Board of Appeals accomplish the same review using a piecemeal approach involving only il s kit ek e A i b oons T il Tirhen ik 5 e ooy and should be affirmed.
poge 57, the Court oddresses the point, saying: Petitioner's 144 acres of land, Petitioner, whose business is industrial lond development, . Td thae The ose 32 not oF scnis e Satooust novt of tha'e AL Respectiully submitted, £
.;’::dﬂn:im:l;lq' H-m is didn’t foresee the cifficulty with development of M.L.R. land and the need for additional process, it baing smentially quasi-judicial in noture, However, when the information is a B e
mm;mmm e T R IS ORISR prcow Sl ok Seiag o o 117V T ossembled by the Planning Sioff and the Planning Board wi th regard to properties for which ? G e

Petitioner's cose shows rather clearly that, in part, however, the County Council was aware, le's Counsel for Baltimore County

think thet this | the guidaline in thi a chonge in zoning clossification is being considered, the existence of a Hoard opinion with
1o § Come.
o irustion besomes opPy not that there was definitely a problem, but that there might be a problem with o shortage of
The provisions of Sectiors 22-19, ef seq., of Title 22 of the Boltimore County
Code require that the County Council of Baltimore County odopt o "complete county- :_-
wide zoning map" [Section ﬂ*ﬂfp}, et seq.] every fourth year. The Petitioner hos ;

cited, among ethers, Baltimore County coses decling with the requirement that the
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Pater Max 7 m srman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Marylend 21204
494 -2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this $th day of June, 1983, o copy of the foregoing
Appellee's Memomandwa was mailed to Richard A, Reid, Esouire, Suvite 800, 102 Wast
Pennsy lvanio Avenue, Towson, Mordond 21204; and Poul Jorosinski, 4545 Ambermill
Road, Baltimore, Marylond 21234; ond o copy was delivered in the Administrative

Secretary, Cour'y Board of Appeals, Room 200, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204,
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John W. Hessian, 1|

i4 THE MATTER OF : IN  THE
THE APPLICATION OF

NOTTINGHAM VILLAGE, INC.

CIRCUIT COURT

M.L.R, to M.L. ON PROPERTY :
LOCATED ON THE SOUTH 5IDE
OF HONEYGO BLVD., 750 FT. : EAITIMw... COUNTY
EAST FROM THE CENTER LIME
OF PERRY HALL BLVD, : AT LAW
14th District
: Misc. Doc. No. 15
Loning File Ne. R=-83-60
: Folio Mo. 126
: Fiia No. Bi-m=-91
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CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

Mr. Cierk:
Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2(d) of the Maryland Rules cf Proce-

dure, William T. Hockett, Joanne L. Suder and Lecoy B. Spurrier, constituting the County
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the appeal
to the representative of every party ta the proceeding before it; namel;, Richard R. Jones,
100 W. Pennsylvonia Ave., Towson, Md. 21204, Petitioner; Richard A, Reid, Esq.,

102 W. Pennsylvanic Ave., Towson, Md. 21204, Counsel for Petitioner; Paul Jarosinski,
4545 Ambermill Rd., Baltimore, Md. 21236, Protestani; and John W. Hession, Esq.,
Court House, Towson, Md. 21204, People's Counsel for Bal rimore County, o copy of which
MNotice is attached hereto and proyed that it may be made o part thereof.

e - 'f-.r-mﬂ /C‘d‘/éiy
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
" Rm. 200, Court House, Towson, Md. 21204
494-3180

IN THE MATTER OF . IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
THE APPLICATION OF
NOTTINGHAM VILLAGE, INC, FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
FOR REZONING FROM .
M.L.R. to M.L. ON PROPERTY MISCELLANEOUS
LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF
HOJEYGO BLVD., 750 FT. .
EAST FROM THE CENTER LINE 15/126/83-1-91
OF PERRY HALL BLVD.
14TH DISTRICT o
ol ol ol
oPINION
AND
ORDER

This is an appeal from the decision of the County Board
of Appeals of Baltimore County concerning the raclassificatlon
from M.L.R. to M.L. of 134 acres located on the south side of
Honeyyc Beulevard, east of Perry Hall Boulevard. The entire
site of 204 acres is presently zonzd M.L.R. The Petitioner's

request is for 134 acres to be reclassified to M.L.

On July 13, 1983, counsel for the Petitioners and Peoplae's
counsel were heard in open court. After reading the transcript,
meporanda,and exzmining the pumerous exhibits and the applicable
law, the Court finds that the Petitioner presented more than
snfficient evidence to overcome the presumption of correctness
which attaches to the comprehensive zoning map, and that there
was substantial probative esidence that there was "error®, and
that the Petitioner established events occurring subseguent %o
the comprehensive zoning that proved the Council's initial
prenises were incovrect.

Therefore, it is this 13th day of July, 19273, by the
Circuit Court for Baltimore County ORDERED that the decision

of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County is REVERSED.

_ ~) A
Mo it N,
H',lﬁll William R. Buchanan, Sr. )
W ‘1\‘*; v TR nA
ﬂ: il EILED WUk 19
Mottingham Village, Ine. 2,
Case Mo, i.-B3-60 |

| HEREBY CERTIFY that o copy ot the oforegoing Cert'ficate of Notice
hos been mailed to Richard R. Jones, 100 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, Md. 21204,
Petitioner; Richard A. Reid, Esq., 102 W. Pennsylvonio Ave., Towsen, Md. 21204,
Counsel for Petitioner; Pou' Jarcsinski, 4545 Ambermill Rood, Boltimore, Md. 21236,
Protestant; ond John W. Hession, Esq., Court Howse, Towson, Md. 21204, People’s

Counsel for Baltimare County, on this  15th day of March, 1983,
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CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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COUNTY BOAHD OF AFFEALS OF

IN THE MATTER OF Richard A. Heid

THE APPLICATION OF Buite 600 - 102 W. Penwa. Ave.
BOTTINGHAM VILLAGE, INC. (04) 8231800

FOH HEZOWING FROM

MoL.M. T0 M.L. ON PROFERTY
LOCATED O THE SOUTH SIDE

OF IMREYLO BIND., 750 FT.

EAST FROM THE CENTER LDIE

OF FIUY HALL ZIVD.

14th Disteict

PEOPIE'S COUNSEL FOR BALTTMORE COUNTY John W, Hessimn, III

Protentant & Appellee Peter Max Zimmersan,

Fm. 223 Courthouse, (4) 494-2188

| P-4 OVl S — | #

r—

s e — j— E==——mr=

COSTS

(1) March 14, 1983 - Petiticner's Order for Appeal from the Order of the NISC &
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County fd. -  £0.00

(2) Mazch 15, 1983 - Petition on Appeal fd,
(3) March 15, 1983 = Certificate of Notlce fd.

(4) Mar. 31, 1963 - F1tf{'s Petition to Extend Time for Transaissior. of
Eecord and Order of Court extending time up to and including the nd

day cf May 1983 fd. (JER)

(5) Apr. &, 1993 App. of John W, Hessimn, IT1 & Peter Max Zimmeman for the
Protestant, Sane day Answer fd,

(6) Apzil 28, 193 - Transcript of Hecoxd fd.
(1) Apzil 28, 1983 - Notice of Filing of Eecord fd. Copies pent.

\8) May 10, 1983 Appeliant's Hesorandus id,
9) June 9, 1983 - Appellee's Memorandum fd.

July 12, 1%5 Hon. William H. Buchanan, Sr. Hearing had. Opinion held

pub-euria.

(10) July 13, 1983 - Opinion and Order of Court that the decision
af the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County ls REVERSED

fa, (WRB)
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£5.00
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  : BEFORE THE COUNTY RUARD OF APPEALS
from MLL.R, to M.L. Zone
5/S of Honeygo Blwd., 750"
E of Perry Hall Blwd., Vdth District : COF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MNottingham Villoge, Inz,, Petitioner : Case No, R-83-40 (ltem 5, Cycle I11)

-------

CRDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

To the Honomble, Members of Said Board:

Pursuant to the autharity conteined in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hareby enter my appearonce in this proceeding. You are requested to notify
me of ony hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter desijnated therefor,
and of the paswsage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

e
1 ™
%

.r_:"_:. f!'::_L o f?ﬂ:‘-‘i_’ﬂuﬂ e I N —— ‘_Jllil"r.i-"‘"“' '_]:Ld_a' “]_.i;__‘____ Al s I-EF
Peter Max Zimmerman Johr, W, Hessian, 11
Deputy Pecple's Counsel People’'s Counsel for Baltimore County

Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 2120
474-2185

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this  &th  day of _August . 1932,

a copy of the foregoing Order wos moiled to Richard A, Reid, Esquire. 102 W, Pern-

sylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 71204, Attorney for Petitioner.

R

f‘n- 1o, Lllfn“---i...-:._a-v L
John W, Hessian, 1

LARD

e e—

COuN T
|'..

a
BY: .

BAL

I THE MATTER OOF THE : IN THE CIRCUIT COWRT
APPLICATION OF

NOTTINGHAM '-JILLAG_E INIE_, : FCR BALTIMORE COUMNTY
FOR REZONING THOM M, LR,

TO M.L. ON PROPERTY 1 AT LAW
LOCATED OM THE SCUTH SI1DE

OF HONEYGO BLVD,, 750 FT. : Mise., 15/126/83-1-91

EAST FROM THE CENTER LINC
OF PudRY HALL BLVD,,

14th District
Zoning Casa No., R-83-50 (ltem 5,
Cycle 11, 1982)
ORDER FOR APPEAL
Mﬂ. CL[Hh:

“leuss note an appeal to the Court of Special Appeals of Maryland from the
Cpinion and Order of the Circult Court for Baltimore County in rhe above=entitled
cawe, undar date of July 13, 1983, and forward all popen in connection with said
ease to the Clerk of the Court of Special Appeals of Maryland i~ ~*cordunce with

the Marylind Rules,

i

RATOTN ¢ -
‘;F:‘H. Hession, 11|
Féople's Counsel for Baltimore County

e i ’ F S
A L o I T
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People’, Counsel
Room 223, Court Howse
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this E £ dJoy of Auguit, 1983, a copy of the foregoing
Order was mailed to Richard A, keid, Esquire, 102 W, Pennsylvanta Avenue, Towson, MD,

21204,

o ow i I |
e S 7 U
J . Heuian, II!

March 15, '983

BILLED 1O: Richard A. Reid, Esq.
102 W. Penna. Ave.

Towson, Md, 21204

Cost of certified documents filed

inCase Mo, R=83-80 ., . . . « + & « ¢ &« & « « & $21.00

Mottinghom Villoge, Ine.

5/S Honeygo Blvd, 750" E.
from the ¢/l of Perry Hall Blvd,
l4th District

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Baltimore County, Md.

REMIT TO: Coynty Board of Appeals
Rm. 200, Court House
Towson, Md. 21204
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UNREPORTED
IR THE COURT OF SPECTAL APFEALS _ -
OF MARYLAND =
PER CURIAM: — 7
No. 1010
T 582 The stated purpose af the M.L.R. zone 18,
rn November of 1980, Baltimore County adopted its current september Term, 13%2 R warch 28, 1582
- To permit grouping of high tyr=s of industriel plents in
soning meps &s part of 1ts lagis.stive guadrennisl comprenensive fndustrisl subdivisions in locstions with sspvenient Bccess
R 4 s owned by to expressways or other primary cotorways so 88 to minimize
rezoning process. Tae subject property here involve : che use of residentisl streets; to fill specisl locational
" ' . . needs of certain types of light Lindustiry; to perzit planned
wattingran Village, Inc., the apr2llee {hereinafttr Nottinghen' ). iispersal of tnduserisl employment centers so as to be con- 2y hard A, Feid, Esqu re
A veniently and satisfactorily raelsted fo residentisl comzun- 02 Hest gemnsylvania Avenue
s+ 15 located in the wWhite Marsh Town Center, comprising 1ties; and ss trsditional bands Letween rea%dentitl or in- Towion, Marylond 21204
stitutional sress and M.L. or ¥.H. Zones. 'Baltimore County
134,41 scres sandwiched between the john F. Kennedy Memorial Highwey 7oning Regulations, Section 2<71. Pa uak?“ﬁh“““‘lee
1 whe ECPLE'S COUNSEL FOR #-83-6
rt1-35) to the east gnd the recent.y developad White Mersh Mall, F gALTIiGEEFEDUHTT In March of 1982, Nottingram petitioned the Board 5# appeals
Near Mr. Feid:

zoned B.M.-C.T. (Business, Malor-Commercisl, town-center cone of Baltimore County to reclassify ine 134 acres here involved from

pistrist)., The petitioner 13 the principal property owner in the . v.1.3. to M.L. .. | :ffgﬂf“ﬁnéyfigfﬂfﬂf:ﬁ;“fif :I;e-;:;in-l
1 mmedigte neighborhood. The 13~ =scres designated for ~onsideration he reguested M.L. clsssification gives 8 wider cholce of : ;ﬁtt:r;ﬂ,'Lﬁ“:,ﬁw%ﬁH': 172: ::T FJE ..fi:-i'f '
ranserl iy, herelure w e e ATy ¥

form but s part of a larger vacant 207-scre tract zoned M.L.3. JOTTINGHAM VILLAGE, INC. permitted uses, generslly tmvolving somewnat neavier mEnufac turing lu TH:ﬁ?L.; “frt,,h, e LE AT i

(Manufactaring L1ght, Restri-ted'. The petiticner also owns the mall : usss and providing for outdoor storsge. Many of the uses in the two 1 *nu{p;:jd attentfon in this eatterwill be

(§ FeE anoreciatelds
%o the aorth snd south (to- ~lssgifications, however, sre ldemtical. For exsmple, sc-called "high SRR o
plesse send a copy of the ertein.ton Lo Lhe

nffice of the Board of Enpeals so they Aill have it for
their files.

roperty and the residentisl prorarty
: 4 p£340

and property on the oppciite side of +arhnology” industry, office bulldings, snd warehouges, are permitted

gather approxizately 330 acres),
+ currently under rease for o T

T35 {60C acres) zoned residentizl bu
The Planning Bosrd of Bstimore County reviewed the property

timceraly,

stripz mpining of sand snd grevel.

and racommended thst the reclassifization not be granted. A nearling

rn 1371, Baltizmore Ccunty insugursted its countywide leglis- Moylar
lative cogprehensive soning process, wnich 15 repested at four year %i;i. «as then held before the Boerd of irpesls during the COUrss of which : fftth-fr K} . ¥ Cf' .t
tntaryals, The County council ¢ . that tize £51lowed the recommenda- e Yottingham preasented witnesses {n support of 1%s contention thet B auns garEsh

- =l ) N =4
tian of the FPleaning zosrd in clsssifyling the subiect property M.L.7. :5* ser ~uriam thers had been arror in the originel zoning of the particulsr tract, Emﬁi :F?Ltf?n
tn 1576 and 1350, neither the pesitior.er nor the 1anning Staff .fh fh. +ret there had been substantial chenge in the conditions of the o “er i

o i b

ra‘sed any speclfis quastion as <o the appropriatensess of that clas- . ,} ?‘ s4led: February 10, 1984 neighborhood and thet blue-csllar unezmployment had increased sub- =

gifipation, and tne M.L.R. zoning was retained. stantially in the nor hesstern ares £ the county anu putlic urgency

samandad ann immedliate rezoning.

CHIBIT L

3
Pecpla’ ; - h s
FPeople's Counsel for BEaltimcre County, the appellant
herein, presented witnesses w ;] c oy
» F es who gZ=ve the Soard of Appeels the history during the 138C map process by the property cwner constitutes In Boyce v. Sembly, 25 Md. ApP L3, £1-52 (137%), this at the tize of the ozprehensive rezoning were lnvalld. IEreT
of the establishment of the M.L.R. ~ . the County Council with :rfcr by the County Council, dces riot seem proper. To classify B - &1 IR (BPRe i e . san Lbe fﬂﬂlhhiftﬂﬁ by !hﬁﬁl?l ;EEE at the ;1:‘ of the <ambs
s v ous ity sdhe nees By arenge 1s likewise deemed not proper. It 1s mourt discussed the presumption of valldity accorded comprehensive PEEh e 2aning -5 NpHReAS failen ©e RRkG Sp e JEectak AL
ctiection from Nottinghsm. His wi! .oneluded thet th the opinion of this Bosrd that if this raclaggificetion re- Ex-sttns ;l-+!, or projects ar ~rends which were Tesscnac .
= = STCHIEE. i qut:;ui }: proper, that it should be addiregsed comcrehensively zoning: ' forssasatie of rr:é:iqn :“Iﬁh* S tﬁlt P Goungt !
4 - - ' e o . tisp was premised In.tlally -n A misapprehension, [Cilte-
srrar in zon! and that 1.3, so tha ts izpsct on the entire town center can be evaluated - ff -t - bt o~ e T ;
i the M.L.R. zone provided for & ressoneble and will thnerefore deny the petition and will o0 order. I+ is presuzed, ss part of the presuzption of validity sccorded - o ning :Q;Edllgrfirgzﬁf: ?i;‘fffsi:? 1zlfqtfres:i::;5?¢is?f
us e ﬂf e r ar X t WA 1 > - x ~ e rEhEHSi'J’! Dni * t at . . a --. .,... -':' -.F..;‘"..,,. '- i‘ .r... -.::-.EI.T-IE;'-.::-' : -] _HE.. aranBa.veE
property. It was called to the sttention of the Boaxd The petitioner sppesled to the Circult Court for BEsltizore Zap. the Council ha'pefore 1t and 1?5,‘}::;%:::*“?:5.:?&:: al1 soning BAvE BEEven e . TRk PESROENEER
that Nottinghsz had : . o re relevant fact ot : tstl incorrect. [CiTAtions SEsERES
ng had mesde nc effort to reguest 8 change to M.L. since sunty and on July 13, 1583, the trial Judge 1ssued tne following ?ﬁ ;r;tr t:v.,:.gligi :2§nr i:ﬁﬁitﬂgﬁﬁé.t;:?1ﬁﬁgstgn%;k,Thus' we Pind (t signifi-cent thac 40 the "aunty O 4
LTI, e . A ) a = 5 i : a prfiechl -3 Du-G ignliiTant Lha nal‘thar the ZJounty LOLINCL. ner
3 expert witness opined that the issue here ralsed should - opinion snd order, reversin< ihe Board of Appesls: zz:gtiﬂfgﬁzifsi:rigvﬁggzs;:?;ﬁgzgléniﬁrizﬂ:igiﬂtﬁi g::E:'EEat i 3 e .
= . g iy . e : =he petitiocner had any guestion tnact the M.L.R. zoning clessificat
se considered by th 41 1 ted at 1 the = d i t ic J
y the County Council in the 1584 Gomprehensive zoning This 4is en appesl from the decision of the County Board ;;i:n;d of Eﬁﬁ.ﬁ‘ﬁchi “iin E:EI:EEE:EI; Egﬁs?ﬁgﬁﬁd ;;’ﬁh:h = 4 .4 - % a ’ v 1380
mAD Process thet legislative b being in & better position t ?inﬁﬂﬁmili “fﬂﬂﬁlifmni‘lﬁﬁunt? :ﬂﬁcergigﬂ thﬂhretlaa;if:tntinn ubuncii This evideﬂtiury'burﬂen can be arnn;plished bty show= was sppropriste at che tize o somprehensive Tezaning in s and
' ody belr 1 e ¥.L.5. to M.L. of 134 acres located on the scouth side of : " ~ Aoy Sgpe X .
comsider the relstionship between th 1 . Honeygo Boulevard, east of Perry Hall Boulevard., The entire ﬁ::?ni’nﬁ'ﬁft;apyﬁi:;; g “;:hi::*::lgﬁ il thet peciticner spperentiy wes ssti:fled with Shat zontas SiasnlricRs
1=t | y the severasl properties here site of ¢ﬂ4*l:res ig presently zoned M,L.A. The Petitioner's sitation omitted] e 1ﬁ§1=ss Ehmre ;!‘nﬁgh;*I?;
¥ a - - (AR S = 5 = ® a4 - - = a7 rhrEEiig T Sy =l i om omm A - - - mgr g TE oeE
inwlm. Iﬂ, hiﬁ wmm th! =mi!‘£ Hmld bl‘ moPre I'EQ'I--EEt .l.-s- -Er 1-3'1" ﬁ-*-rE’ tc ht -ﬂul!ifiﬂd 'E-:I H-La ".?1 i'&n‘:E ta !h“ thlt T.-l"‘.'B'IE “-r; th-ﬂn Eﬂﬂtinﬁ_ r!':ts Hhi:h "'"l":'n rr'ﬂ: 1- - el da h et et | “*'“'E -, . -E‘-"'E s 2Ll :'r' -:] nave i - o -
Ju 3, 19 ~m fap = T . the Council, in fact, failed to take into aceount, or sub- considered at the tize of the g o1 review of zoning. That the
orderly and sffective if considered on the brosd comprehensive besis Euun=3? uaiﬁ ée;réjfg’GFZ:n::t-Enr E?Eefeﬁéﬁaﬁﬁérfrznirfﬁﬁﬁ"r’ sequently occurring events which the Council 20uld not have ERRRRAIRT £ ¢ siny ol ihe GMIARELCESRAN Lo s
ape : o it . saken into account, the presumption of validity accord:l %o Cou 1 . rzgoonsibly 1s av . + the fact t L1t aut iz
rather than on & plecimeal besis, He finally denied there had been ;;Eﬁ:;.ggﬁuizﬂf.ihznﬁnﬂfini?iﬁﬁ :?:t“:ﬁ:rgz:i:fgézit;riﬁinzzg coxprehensive znniﬂg is Eﬂt ;:Ercﬁme and the qﬂastivn of error Council scted rssponsibly is evidenced by:the fect: Shat Lt BREROSIX0
- & - - | a1 @ LL] -
any error or chamge and pointed ~ut that the ¢ | ' mors than sufficient evidence %o overcome the presumption of is not "fairly detatatle.” [Pootnote cmitted]. ctudtag to address the general guestiion oOf the nesc #or land for
e town center coacept head correctness which attaches to the comprehensive zoning I8P, and Anpellee offers a acf of th 1ir arahensi |
developed &s originslly contezplated Ly the County Council in the : the t tperu :fzhiuhstantinl protative evidence that there was 7F rs as proof of the error in comprenensive sndustrisl use, These studlies will be availsble %o the Counclil when
3 "error", an t the Petitiorer established svents occurring . ~ 1 -
adoption of the comprehensive zoning maps ’:gf*qgggzitg th:iiu:prehensiva zontng that proved the Coun- %\ zoning in 1580 the fsct that the Council did not heve availsble LO .+ next considers comprerensive zor‘ng in 13%4. The procedure f£or
L E ’ ‘ r , L 3
e A | * ses were incorrect 1+ the subseguent studies made by the county which 1% contends somprehensive zoning ISP reviews in Baltimore Jountwyis antque tecausa
petitioner's applicstion for reclas- Tt 18 from that order that this sppeal was filed, The sstablished the need for land sonad M.L. in industrial perks in the of the sh riod betwee . aws S r . .
Eiricltinn & d v 1 s Al = B o ®  mad  mmed el Rl o - A - Hma af ™h ”_:,:-1: rariod Det ar rat, 1 aw The sohema F.e.:-:-: mx *rRa ::'}r
nd gave the following ressons for thelr cecision: 1ssue to be decided by this appeal is whether the Circult Court arred norshesst section of Baltimore County : ) ) . :
™e rd ¢ now dscide whether to grant th s = e " . ~auncdl to meel nDewWLY rar~eivad trends evary fourth 28r° The
Boa U - e reguested re- in v 1 14 o ' - 4
;}:SEiﬁizafi:n nrtrntnin the existing classification, DPetitioner reversing the declsion of the County Ecard of Appesls refusing . Tr. the more recent cass of Howsrd County V. Dorsay, 292 process conjoins and roordinates the saplitel Budget, the Mester
- 8 B I"ﬂﬂg cage f‘ﬂr itﬂ Enﬂtm_ T!'lg En‘lrd 13 hm_. -uni '."'E'::LE H.r Fd e = - p———— : g == - == - A Wae s et e O m SR . e+ OE e
:v:;lgzirt :2;: thi:fpzic'lr while of substantisl size, is only | . ssification of the property sought ©o be rezoneds . Md. 351, 356-57 (1382), the Court of ippesls, quoting Boyce ¥. Semtly, vater and Sewer Plan, the 3tate Hignway Commission’s armusl constru
;Er 'EEE =) & araa zﬂn.&d rﬂr the mtiru Whita mrﬂh ) e . Fon P e e FET ] P b . - a PR S R » -g g sl = gy = - o
Eﬂ:ﬁ ﬁ‘?ﬁ'r' when the County Council considers an entire town The scope of Jfudicial review of an administrative dec.s.on suprs, 1gougsad the evidence reguired t  overcome the presumptlon ¥ tion pra’ects and g1l other considerations necessary Fay *ra intedr
e lt 8 zoning process, aach Efrcel or each classification in & reclassification case has been stated to be: ' 144 e
Bﬂti?ﬂaial mgltthu ﬂﬂﬂiid;aﬁﬂ in light of its relation to the of walidity of comprehensive ZOn-Lg: tian ~# a comprehensive general zoning plan rather than 8 plecemeal
cwn center. The Eospd must, however, only consider thi It 48 only wher th 4 - s 1 ' SR
ane iudi ¥ <8 - o :l" ner t' are .5 no Iroam or rﬂlﬂjr.ﬂb*'& ﬂE':B:E aTr i Ll B 311 Yam = i 4 & o i PR | ;| = e & -
o St :ii:.}nglrzti;trgsﬂIiugiflthzttth! apparertly now whare the record is devoid of substantisl,supporting facts of gr:ﬂfezgﬁaa ;g-g"iia.”E:ticzgzi'ﬂhghﬂse in whicl : f*T:;?fq review of individusl tracts. See Coppolino VW, SOUncy Borrs 2f ~pres
ind L pa snd that was not addressed thatdthu zourts are :uutif:fd ‘n reversing a decision of the sccorded ;ﬂu! Enmﬁréhensziir::n‘ﬁg *;'avﬂ;::::angnegrﬂ:!;;'*'J » -4 ot am ada aEs f1aTL"
: | ﬁ!i.hﬁ:,diﬁﬁfﬂ“."'}“ﬁ,bﬁh’:ﬂ;ﬁ; ’fituf;dririrf;fﬂcaﬂ‘ﬁ“- . mistake is estuhliah;d when there is prcbnt:.*.ra evidence to of Baltimore County, Z3 Md. App. 35 {1720
G Pe W OR Forge. 230 M3. chow that the sssumptions or premises relled upoen by the Council

106, 120 1964,
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UNREPORTED -] &
- IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS 2 ;
OF MARYLAND ;
From our own independent review of the record in this No. 1C10 PER CURIAM:
case, we find no error in the County Councili's sdeption of the com- septesber Term, 1383
1 Tr.e statad purposs of the M.L.E. zone o
prenensive zoning in 1980 as it sffected the property here involved. In November »f 138C, Baltimore cCounty adopted 1ts current ok he MeL ® 28
_ . Ta perzit grouping of high tyres of Incustriel p.antiz In
for 4s there any evidence of 8 change in the character of the nelgh- zoning maps as part of its legislative gqusdrennial comprehensive 1nd551r:a:gg;b51v;51155 ?n ;g:gjign; With capves'ent £-cags
| i : » o, to expressways or other primary motorwsys sc sg 1o minimize
bormood. Conversely, we conciude that the White Marsh ares has rezoning process. The subject property here involved ls owned by ‘ne use -f residentisml s-reats. o £1 1 specisl 1::1; Jral
— . needs of certair types of ligr: Ind:ustry; to perazlt plenned
developed exactly as contemplated in the originel comprersnsive No.tingham Villege, Inc., the sprellee (hereinafter "Not.inghsm' ). iispersal of :ni:s{;iat e:P;Er:ea: ::::Erz 55 885 to te =-n-
" - ¥ veniently and satisfactorily relstad %o resilentisc Jurk ek o R
zoning eud this develcpment does not support 2 finding p:obative of It 1z located in the White Msrsh Town Center, comprising : ttieg; snd as traditicnsl hin:: tetwaen residential or in-
PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR vai L . gtitutiona’ areas »..d M.L. or ¥.5, Zones. [Baltizore Taunt
a EUhltﬂﬂtill EMB-E'E iﬂ thE l:h&!‘!:ﬂt!r uf thE h!iﬂhb&ﬂﬁlﬂﬁﬁ- E!ﬁ ?Tiﬂﬂ! EALTIHGHE ﬂﬂm.‘ __3!*,,1-!_ BCTESR sandwiched bhatwesn "h' J{ﬂ'-‘n F. Een_p-u:_.d_:lr HE‘::‘I:EI Highu'&y > :"..'..!‘f ,:!E‘p:"..'.:ﬂ:':.:.':lﬁj, Tectian E". .
George's Co, v. Prestwick, 263 Mé. 217 (1971). (I-35) to %he esst and the recently developed White Marsh Mall, In March of 1562, Nottine-er petlitioned the Ecard >0 appest
¢ 15 clear to us that the 3card nad before it sufficlent V. zoned B.¥ -C.T. (Business, Msjor-Commerclal, town-center core sf Paltizore County to reclassify <nes 13« acras here involvel Tron
ayiisnca to mske the guestion of reclassification of the property oistrict). The petitioner is the principal property cwner in the M.L.B. 0o M.L.
- : 1 o i g & ® i i - e -
hers copsidersd "feirly debatable” and tha: I the light of that NOTTINGHAM VILLAGE, INC. {mmadiste neighborhood. The 134 ascres deslgnated for cansideration Tre requested M.L. clags:ticastion gives & wiiter Ina ~#
legislative eis+ustion the sction of the trisl ‘udge in reversing the form tut a part of & larger vacant 200-acre tract roned M.L.R. carmitted uses, generally inveolving somewhat hesvier zenufacturing
L f = d
Board ex-~eeded his proper scope of review and was arbitrary and #ﬁ f‘j éﬂ (Msnufacturing Light, Restricted). The petitioner also owns the mall uses and providing for outdeor storage. Many of the uses _n the W
capricious. We ghall reverse the trial ‘udge's order snd sffirm the property and the residential property to the north and south (to- slagsifications, however, ars identical. TFor exaxmple, z3-Tslled RIET
2 i gether approximately 530 acres), and property on the cpposite side of tachnclogy" industry, offise bulldings, snd wasrehouses, are permitited
ARDER OF CIRZUIT COURT REVERSED. I.35 (600 acres) zoned residentilal but currently under lesse for in both M.L. and M.L.R.
~ADER OF COUNTY BCARD OF AFPEALS Novian atrip mining of send and gravel. The Planning Board of Baltimere County reviewsd tha pripar:
APFIRMED. ©COSTS TQ BE PAID BY %;i?’ In 1971, Baltimore County insugurated its countywide legls- and recszmeried that the raclassifi-sticn nct be grantad, nEg Pl e
APPELIEE. Jd lative comprehensive zoning process, which 1z repeated st four yeer was than held tefore the Board of :ipreals during the course ol who
q;i* St Caitim intervals. The County Council at that timpe followed the recommenda- iottinghar presented witnesses In support of L1t zonien..in Trat
3-“ ?‘tk tion of the Flenning Board in clsssifying the subject property M.L.R. there hed been arrcr in the origfinel zoning of the perticular tract
- 5ﬁ Piled: Pebruary 10, 1984 Tn 1876 snd 1560, neither the petitioner nor the Planning Staff that there had been substantlial change in the conaltizne of ine
\&, reised any specific question as to the appropristeress of that clas- nelghborhood and that blue-ccllar wrepployzert fal lncressel sut-
sification, snd the M.L.R. Zoring was retalined. stantielly in the northeastern ares :T the oounty and fubllc urgen
Jemanded an Zooedlatée rezonlng.
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Pecple's Counsel for Ezltimere county, the sppellant .
during the 1560 c=ap process by the jroperty owner constlitutes
hersin, presented witnesses who 2Z3V8 the Boeri of Appeals the history error by the County Councll, dses not seem proper. To classify In Boyce V. Se=bly, 25 M4. app. 43, 51-32 {1975}, this
. - <his same need as change 18 lixewlse deemed not proper. It 1= a ' ¢ tha tim - T i ,
of the establishzent of the M.L.2. Zone by the County Council without the opinion of this foard that 4f this reclassificstion re- court discussed the presuzmption of validity sccorded comprehensive I e :;;:h?E:F:: :fmgiEth"lE Ieroning were invalic. EFFOT
- Tuded that there WAS 1O quested is proper, thet it should be sddressed comprahensively, ﬁrur;rs:ve ranin ',;f -“?2*?f tnat at the tize of the com-
stjection from Nottingham. His witness conclu g0 that its impsct on the entire town center cen be evaluated zoning: axisting facts ‘E,‘J:ﬂ:f&:g S ‘E';EEE‘E;:’E* +0G0 Sccount then
and will therefore deny the petition and will so oroer. ey SRNLEy Q. PaR S Y BT hE St hich ware resscnstly
error in zoning end that the M.L.R. zone provided for & Sasyonsal It is presuzed, as part of the presusption of valldity sccorded ;gifi;ngéapifmféritfgf.fflise,f;;:ff'aff :?itsfﬂé :3?“?i115
A The petitioner eppealed tc the Circult Court Zor Baltimore cozprehensive zoning, that st the time of the adoption of the - P B e iy o pprehension. [7ita-
use of the property. It was called To the attenticn of the Board =ap, the Council had before it and did, in fact, consider all ;EEEEHEEEQ;:dE;erE;*:f E:r?—l-:ff zay 81s0 tEpESEHE-:::Eﬂ E?
- e n to M.L. since County and on July 13, 1383, the trial judge icsued the following of the relevant facts and circumstances then existing. Thus, zoning have “rér;' *rEE th*n% ”::ffg‘e?u_-E she comprehensive
that Nottingham hed made no effort to request & CRAnZS oy i . in order to estsblish error besed upon a failure to take facorrect. lCitations omitvear, | L oh Premiaes were
. - & _ I ly foreseeabls of fruition
1372. The expert witness opined that the issue here rsised should L L . 1nfntl§:nuntﬂ 1tiéﬂ necessary not only to show the facts that we find 1+ significent that neither thne County Counct]
. i , the de rounty E axisted at the tize of the comprehensive zoning but slso whic SEEESERAEIIASAIRLRNRE AR, LoMnRy. LoniEis ast
te considered by the County cou ¢il in the 1284 comprehensive zorlng of Appeals of Baltimcore County concerning the reclassificestion if any, of those facts wers E:E actually cansggarad by the ’ the petitioner had any gquastion the: the M.L.H : 1 e
15 5 better posieion o from M.L.F. to M.L. of 134 acres loested on the south side of Muncil. This evidentiary burden can be accomplished by show- % DESIAnS QRS 00 Sy e il e SO0LNE SreumaiaosTion
BAp process, that legisla .v= body being 8 Delier p Honeygo Poulevard, esst of Perry Hall Boulevsrd, The entire ing that specific physical fseis were not readily visible or was appropriate at the tize of camprshensi: . T A8A
. gite of 204 acres is presentl; zoned M.L.R. The Petitioner’'s iscernible at the time of the comprehensive zoning. . . . ) - the Sia. of conprenansive-resoning v L0 and
somsider the relesionship between the seversl properties here request - for 134 acres to be reclassified %o M.L. feitation omitted] . . . . Thus, unless there Is probative thet petitioner spparently was sati:fied with that 4
4 svidence to show that there were then existing facts which . ) ) T i fz02Zec with that zoning classiflca-
involved. In his opimion the zoning would be zore . ﬂri July E' éﬁfi, counsel for t;';e ?etitﬁmers end Pecple's the Council, in fact, failed to take into acggﬂunt, or sub- tion from 157z through 1350, sinca it made no affar :
: 4 ounsel wers heard in cpen court, After reading tne trans- sequently occurring events which the Council could not hav R0 SHERREY 0y EUEN SRIMREAD Rare T aere 1t Ies
orderly and effective If considersd on the brosd comprehensive basis cript, memoranda, and examining the numerous exhibits and the taken into account, the presumption of valldity accorded t: considered at the time of the general rev! of zoning., That
) : rinally denied there had been applicable law, the Court finds that the Petiticner presented comprehensive zoning is not overcome and the guestion of error ) HECEPRRERL. DOVION. 08 SRIANg. TAL M0e
rather than on & plecemeal basis. He h more than sufficient evidence to overcome the presumption of 15 not "fairly debatable." [Poot - 4 - Laia
P " e, otnote mttEd - ~OUnCI L actad IE!F‘:!}S-E v o ie ayider-ad b"‘ “ra ¥ = g § e =T g ol A
hange and pointed out that +the town center concept had EE::EEEH:Hl -hiﬂﬁtlttligez s Ehnicamprezanni?uhzgnigs Py AT . ) S AR R
any error or ¢ - ere was sutstantial pretative evidence tha ars Was Appellee offers as procf of the ror in ngiy L " . .
W= r1ginally contesplated by the county Coumeil in the "error". and that the Detitioner escablished events occurring FF P erso comprehensive studies to address the general question of the need for land Jor
eveloped as o . > sutseguent %c the comprehensive zoning that proved the Coun- zoni in .580 the fact thet the Coun ] A Ay S i 1
doption of th rehensive zoning raps cil's initial premises were Iincorrect. i ? cil ‘did not have availsble %o ; {ndustriel use. These studies will be available to the Council when
adoption o e Comp " i1t the subsequent studies made by the ¢ 1ok 4% ‘& a -
The Bosrd danied the petiticner's spplicstion for reclss ' It 13 from that order thet this sppeal wes filed. The q ¥ rounty which it contends 1t next conslliers comprehensive zoning in 1384, The procedure for
e r e - - established the need for land zoned M.L. in Industrisl parks In ¢ c 5
: can s SHBLE AeETELON! 1ssue to be decided by this sppeal iz whether the Cirsult Court erred = ) T comprehensive zoning =ap reviews in Basltimore County.e unijue Lecause
sification and gave tne following reescns Lol Luss i : northeast section of Basltizore County. af the ghort period hetwesn ravi - " ;
— ! sestde whether to grant the requested re- 1n reversing the decision af the County Zcard of Appeals refusing T pers fueen raviews. The scheme permits the Coanty
18 zust now - .y ; = In the more recent cas Howa int ja 2 Tounc to mest 14 e
E:nssiricazign ﬂ:tiatnin.EEef;:if;tngr:i:usific;;iagélrseiitieger zoning reclsssification of the property sought to be rezoned? e of Howard County v, Corsey, €3¢ council to meet newly perzelved trends every fourth year, The
8 presen L ong < - ing. 12e = i Md . 1, 18657 (1562} ] ire ey . "
§76: Wumts What thit perel, S0 :f*::b%;:n:;ilr:-;;itisﬂzgii The scope of judicial review of sn sdministrative decision 325 57 (1382), the Court of Appeals, quoting Boyce v. Sembly, process conjolns and coordinates the Csplial Budget, the2 Mes<er
. SUpre, discussed the evidence reguired to overcome the presusmption Water snd Sewer Plan, the State Highway Commiszlon's ennual oonstruc-

a small percentage of the srea IONe _
Town Center., When the County council considers an entire Lown in a reclassification case has been stated to Le:
: of walidity of comprehensive zoning: . tion projects and all other conslderaticns neceszsary f2r the integra-

centa~ in 8 zoning process, sach parcel or e=ach classification

of an area must be considersd 1n light of its relstion To the It 1s only where there is no rocom for resssonable dabate or

nowever Iﬂﬂl}" consider thls where the re:z A 4 d 14 Af substant: % £4 e
] ] E -.I':I.i .E EE - e I -!-1 51J-FFGI -F-I:E -
s e d tien of a .'.'ﬂ-ﬂ'F.EhEn!'.'.'E EEHE.!'L :G!".iué y=an rather than a pieacameal

A perusal of csses, particulsrly those in which a findl

entire town center. The Bcard mus:h i S
one individual parcel. To sssuce a8t e apparen oW that the courts are Justified in reversinzg & declsion of ihe *
Present naed for incustrisl park lend that was not adsresses ee e Gt riie 10 aitioms arbimery o ororicious: - el o R LT R B L LT exeiio A SHRSASAN, oot me Gappai
(Ciretions omitted]. Jobsr Corp. v. Rodgers Forge, 236 Md. mistake is established when there is probative evidence o y ~AEINICuAL tracta. Ses Coppoino v. County Rosrd of jppesis
f Baltizore County, 23 M4, App. 352 (1974°.

106, 120 (19641, : ¢i show that the sssumptions or premises relied upon by the Counclil
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SRDER OF CIRCUIT COURT REVEF RSED.
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~RDER OF COUNTY BCARD CF APPEALS

APPTTMEL. COSTS TO BE FAID BY

#94-3100

Gewniy Benrd of Apprale
aen 119, Court Howe
Towsan, Marylond 11204

February 15, 1983

Richard A. Reid, Bq.
102 W. Penna. Ave.

Towson, Md. 21204
Re: Cose MNe. RN

Dear Mr. Reid: MNaottin Vvill Inc.

Enclossd herewith is o copy of the Opinion and Order
pnn-dludrrhfihlthunhrlumin!!mpnﬂ:inlhlnbuullnﬂﬂldunﬂh

Very truly yous,

4 5 é/m_-
, Secretary

Very truly yours,

- . _.-'_’ . .-

e Holmen, Sacretary

Encl.

cc: Poul Jarosinski
W. E. Hommand
J. E. Dyer
M. E. Gerber
J. G. Hoswell
Bd. of Education

WHITMAN, RFQUARDT and ASSOCIATES

NOTT INGHAM
BUSINESS COMMUNITY
Engineering Description
ML ZONE

Lying and being in Election District No. 14 of Baltimore County,
Maryland.
BEGINNING for the same at a point on the centerline of Honeygo
Boulevard, 130 feet wide, as shown on the plat of "WHITEMARSH MALL, SHEET 3
of 3 (AMPoim)* recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County, Maryland
in Plat Book E.H.K., Jr. No. 4C at folio B4, said point being South 71°45'00%
East, 750,00 feet from the centerline intersection of Perry Hall Boulevard,
130 feet wide, and the aforezaid Honeyge Boulevard, Lhence binding on said
centerline and binding alsc on the BM Zone Line as shown on the aforementioned
plat and as also shown on the plat of “WHITEMARSH MALL, SHEET 2 of 3 (ATTDED)"
recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Plat Book
E.H.K., Jr. No. 48 at folio B3, the following three courses and distances, (1)
South 71°45'00" East, 568.82 feet; (2) MNortheasterly along a curve to the left,
having a radius of 1,B11.93 feet, for a distance of 2,846.17 feet, being sub-
tended by a chord bearing and dictance of North 63°15'00" East, 2,562.46 feel;
(1) North 18°15'00" East, 150.00 feet, thence leaving said centerline of
Honeygo Boulevard, but bindlig still on the BM Zone Line as shown on the
secondly mentioned plat, (4) Northeasterly along a curve to the left, having a
radius of 2,503.13 feet, for a distance of 260.16 feet, being subtended by 2
chord bearing and distance of North 15°16°Z17 Easi, 260.04 feet to a point on
the southerlymost right of way lime of 2 30 foot Baltimore County Utility
Fasement recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber
0.7.G. No. 4831 at folio 527, thence binding on said southerlymost right of way
line the following three courses and distances, (5) South 73°59'25" Last,
1,155.02 feet; (5) Southeasterly along a curve to the right, having a radius of
723.5] feet, for a distance of 297.17 feet, being subtended by a chord bearing

U A 3 1SN0 SHMGMIIN [V S|NTPMLL PRI 3 TSN S50 IMGEY 3] ‘aep Suurey nl';nuﬁ mmmm:1“qu.m.:ﬂ "'"m"“n'ﬁ?mm
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WHITMAN, REQUARDT anc ASSOCIATES . February 25, 1982

and distance of South 62°13'17" East, 295.09 feet; (7) South 50°27'14" East,
302.83 feet to a point on the North 33°35'31" Fast, 100.50 foot line of the
Northeastern Expressway as shown on Plats No. 27862 and 27861 by the State
Roads Commission of Maryland, said point being 3.00 feet from beginning
thereof, thence binding reversely on said line and binding also on the west-
eriymost outline of the Northeastern Expressway, the following four courses
and distances, (B) South 33°49'01" West, 3.00 feet; (9) South 39°31'37" West,
110.36 feet; (10) Southwesterly along a curve to the right, having a radius of
5.579.58 feet, for a distance of 1,705.94 feet, being subtendad by a chord
bearing and distance of South 48°17°'10" West, 1,699.31 feet; (11) South 57°02'
42" West, 2,647.44 feet, thence leaving said westerlymost outline of the North-
eastern Expressway and running for lines of division, the following six courses
and distances, (12) North 45°15'45" West, 529.12 feet; (13) Northeasterly along
2 curve to the left, having a radius of 650.00 feet, for a distance of 516.30
feet, being subtended by a chord bearing and distance of North 21°53°'56" fast,
502.83 feet; (14) South 89"13'38" West, 430.00 feet; (15) North 59°51'58" West,

“781.45 feet; (16) Mortheasterly along a curve to the left, having a radius of

1,000.00 feet, for a distance of 370.61 feet, being subtended by a chord bearing
and distance of North 28°52'01" East, 36B.49 feet; (17) North 18°15'00* East,
412.16 feet to the point of BEGINNING,

Containing 134.4138 acres of land, more or less.

Being in part a piece or part of the right of way of Honeygo Boule-
vard, 130 feet wide as shown on the plats of “WHITEMARSH MALL, SHEET 2 of 3
(AVFrED) ™ and "WHITEMARSH MALL, SHEET 3 of 3 [(W@FD)", recorded among the
Plat Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Plat Books E.H.K., Jr. No. 48
at folios ©3 and 84 respectively. Peing also a piece or part of Parcels G
and H, as shown on the “PLAT SHOWING RESIDENTIAL DENSITY ALLOWED BY JONING,
NOTTINGHAM VILLAGE, AREA 4," Sheet 2 of 2 dated February 5, 1975 and recorded
among the Plat Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Plat Book E.H.K., Jr.
No. 38 at folio 55.

L &
Maryland Deporonest of Trarspertston

Siate Highmiy Ad-urssirafx

i
|

;

March 22, 1982

Mr. William Hackett, Chairman Ke: RE-Classification Petitions

Board of Appeals Cycle III = 1982
County Office Building Meeting of March 16, 1987

Towson, Maryland 21204 ITEM: #5
Froperty Owner: Nottingham
Attencion: Mr. N, Commodari Village, Inc.

Location: 5/5 Honeygo BElvd.
750" E. from centerline of
Ferry Hall Blvd., also binds
on Interstate Route 95
Existing Zoning: M.L.E.
Proposed Zoning: M,L.
Acres: 134.4138

Discrice: l4ch

Dear M:. Hackectt:

With proper storm water management, future development,
resulting from the proposed zoning, should have no adrerse

effect on the State Highway.

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL: JMymaw By: John .eyers
'-ﬂcﬂ.-l'. J. Wimbley
-

;Ht. G. Wittman

“I inlpnlans Ay mhpr 4 L .. | |_'_ R



April 7, 1902

Mr. Willias Haokett, Chafirman
Board of Appecls

Court Houase

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear IMr. Huckett:

Comments on Item /5. Cycle IIT Meeting, Haren 16, 1902, are as
followa:

mm- Inc.
8/5 Homaygo Hlwd. T50" froe centerline of

Perry lall Boulevard
Zxiwuing Coning:  H.L.R.
Proposed Zondag: — H.L.
Acres: 13k.5130
bistrict: 14tk

Froperty Owner:
Locutioa:

Hetropoliten water and sever are available.

The soning plan, es mibmitted, does not comtain suffTicient infor-
nation, therefore the Jaltimore Cownty Departsew of lenlth cansot make
conplete cOuments.

LIP /als/dwF

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
l4th Election District

FONING: Petition for Reclassification

LOCATION: South side of Honeygo Boulevard, 750 ft, East of the

centerline of Perry [Hall Boulevard
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, September 21, 1952 at 10:00 A, M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Hoom 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland

Tue County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, by authority of the Baltimore
County Charter will hold a public hearing:

Present Zonlng: M. L. R,
Proposed Zoning: M. L.

All that parcel of land in the Fourteenth District of Baltimors County

Being the property of Nottingham Village, Inc., as shown on plat plan filed with
the Zoning Department.

Hearing Date: Tuesday, September 21, 1922 at 10:00 A, M.
Pablic Hearing: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF
WILLIAM T, HACKETT, CHAIRMAN
COUNTY BOARL OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE TOUNTY
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Sl g#5 BALTIMORE COUNTY
[\ OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

2PV ) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-22353

WRLIAM § HAMMOND
JORNG COm MAISSIONER

e

Richard A. Roid, Eoquire
102 W, Pennsylvasls Averass
Towson, Marylmd 21204
Re: Putitioa for Reclassilication
$/8 of Homeyge Blvd., 750" K of the ¢ /1
of Perry Hall Biwd,
Nettlagham Village, Ias. - Pelllieners
Case #R-03-60 Cycle I - Item #5
Dear Mr. Reld:
'f This is to advise you that $287,.5) in due for advertising and posting

of the ahave property.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit

to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson,

Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

% 108978

S
Very truly yours, l:/// P '

—

e,

=
R
]

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
Zening Commissioner

BALTIMORE MARYLAND
' ornce or - REVENUE BIvision
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
|
{ awouwr__ _ $287,5)3
m

¢ LOGewese g7 Ldfsa

.

Your Petition has been re ceived this

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING L ZONING

County Office Building
111 w. Chesapeake Avenye
Towson, Maryland 21204
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August 25, 1982

Richard A, Raid, Esquire
102 W. Penneylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

TIME:

NOTICE OF HEARING
Ra: Pettion for Reclarsifleation

5/Sofl H Blwd, , !
et .T:I}F.:: r:l vd.. 750' E of t*e centerline of Farry

Nottingham Village, Ine. - Petitioner
Case No, R-83-60 Cycle Ul - Item #5

lﬂlm l- H-I

DATE:

Tuesday, September 21, 1982

PLACE;

Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Marviand

Wolllarm, T 2bashebt

William T. Hackett. Chajrman
County Leard of Appeals

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TUOWSON, MDD, e ALLWERLOT. 2 .., 1D s .
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that lhe annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, o weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towsen, Baumore Coun'y Md, ENEEZRCOEEN
8F _one Lime | SRNRSEREREENE before the 2.8l .

day of ... .. .~eptember . 1982 | the SER ublication
appearing on the _2nd__ day of .........S;ptesher

19,7
THE y .
e 2 4 ¥ -
L2 cant & #i?%g ___ ______
- _ Manager.
Cost of Advertisement, $. . ..

 OFFICE OF FINANSIN REVENUE DIVISION
_:I,Hnﬂllh:m o

. Egla
accounr 01,712
3 amounr___$21.00

el o e, Reld, Emy.. 102 W, Paonc, Ava_ g
HE:EE Village, Inc., Honeygo Bivd, & Parrs: Hulm 1 Bivd.
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